	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETE		
		315201	B. WING		01/24/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COI	(X5) MPLETIO DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000				
	•	989, 163176, 164433, 792, 168814, and 169962					
	STANDARD SURVE	/: 01/24/2024					
	CENSUS: 156						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 31 +	8 closed records					
	Requirements for Lor	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities.					
F 553	Deficiencies were cite Right to Participate in	-	F 55	3	2/16	3/24	
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.10(c)(2)	(3)					
	development and imp person-centered plan limited to:	ht to participate in the lementation of his or her of care, including but not pate in the planning process,					
	including the right to i be included in the pla request meetings and revisions to the perso	dentify individuals or roles to nning process, the right to I the right to request n-centered plan of care.					
	expected goals and o amount, frequency, a	pate in establishing the utcomes of care, the type, nd duration of care, and any o the effectiveness of the					
	changes to the plan of (iv) The right to receiv included in the plan of	/e the services and/or items f care.					
		e care plan, including the ificant changes to the plan					
BORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) D	ATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 04/30/202 RM APPROVE IO. 0938-039
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315201	B. WING		0	C 1/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST		
				MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CON (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	Continued From page	e 1	F 55	3		
	and shall support the planning process mut (i) Facilitate the inclus resident representativ (ii) Include an assess strengths and needs. (iii) Incorporate the re- cultural preferences i This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio and review of other p documentation, it was failed a.) conduct qua Plan (ICP) meetings maintain documentativ resident's representation	sion of the resident and/or ve. sment of the resident's esident's personal and n developing goals of care. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review ertinent facility s determined that the facility arterly Interdisciplinary Care and b.) to consistently		1. Residents #67 and #81 w affected by the facility not sch- required care plan meeting no documenting attempts to invite responsible party or Power of Any missing meetings were so and invitations were sent to th responsible party or Power of	eduling a or e the Attorney. cheduled, ie	
	was identified for two (Resident #67, #81) r evidenced by the follo On 01/22/23 at 10:30 the Admission Record which reflected that the facility with diagon not limited to NJ EX reflected that residen (POA) with contact in	AM, the surveyor reviewed d (AR) for Resident # 67 he resident was admitted to oses that included but was Order. 264b1 It further t had a Power of Attorney formation listed on the AR.		 All residents have the pot affected by the facility not schurequired care plan meeting not documenting attempts to invite responsible party or Power of An audit was completed of all resident care plan meetings. meetings were scheduled, and were sent to the responsible p Power of Attorney. The Regional Clinical Nur all social workers on the requi scheduling of quarterly and ar plan meetings and inviting res parties and Power of Attorney 	eduling a or e the Attorney. current Any missing d invitations oarty or rse educated red nual care ponsible	
	-	ed Resident #67's medical d the following information:		documenting the invitations. 4. The Administrator will aud documentation of scheduled a		

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 80

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	O. 0938-039 E SURVEY PLETED
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING	3		C
		315201	B. WING		01	/24/2024
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRIE	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER	255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 553	A review of Resident Review (CPMR) form that the Resident Rep Attorney (RR/POA) d meeting on this date. indicated that Reside the care plan meeting provide the surveyor There was no docum medical record that th invited, refused, or at meeting on any other care plan m conducted in work of the care plan meeting conducted in work of the Resident #67. On 01/23/23 at 9:14 A the AR for Resident # resident was admitted diagnoses that includ unspecified NJ EX COM It further reflected that contact information liss The surveyor reviewer record which revealed A review of the CPMF meeting. The surveyor conducted for a comp Admission, and Signi plan meeting. The su other care plan meeting completed that year.	#67's Care Plan Meeting dated """"", reflected presentative/Power of id not attend the care plan The CPMR dated """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	F 55	executed quarterly and annual car meetings and invitations to the responsible party or Power of Atto weekly times 4 and then monthly f months to assure that meetings or required and notification/invitations documented timely. Results will the presented to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement team in for continued review and recommendations until compliance maintained. The Quality Assurance Performance Improvement commit determine the need for further and continued action. The Quality Asse Performance Improvement commit consists of the Administrator, Dire Nursing and Medical Director, as w other interdisciplinary members.	rney for 3 scur as s are be e nonthly e is e ttee will surance ttee ctor of	

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 80

CENTER STATEMENT (-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i í				PRINTED: 04/30/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315201	B. WING					C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST		01/.	24/2024
		ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		2	55 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	how the meeting were attendance. The DON meetings were to be of attendance was docur CPMRs or in a separa electronic medical rec further stated she did meetings were not co Resident #67 and Res that there was no doc either resident POA/R contacted or invited to On 01/23/24 at 11:40 interviewed the Social facility process when meetings. The SW sta were to be completed stated that family, RR contacted to attend an date for the meetings. multiple attempts were representatives, and the progress notes in the that if the RR or POA be documented under plans in the EMR. The include that care plan facilitating communicat residents' families were	AM, the surveyor cor of Nursing (DON) neetings and the process on a conducted and who was in a stated that care plan completed quarterly and mented on either the ate progress note in the cord (EMR). The DON not know why the care plan mpleted quarterly on sident #81 and confirmed umentation showing that R were consistently to attend care plan meetings. AM, the surveyor I Worker (SW) regarding the conducting care plan ated that care plan meeting quarterly. The SW also and POA were to be nd to arrange a time and	F	553				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553	 8. Chapter 39 Subcharresident Assessment. The resident care planheld by an interdiscipl professional and/or arservice providing care facility makes care planmutually agreeable timweekends, for the corsignificant others." Reference: New Jerse 8. Chapter 39 Subcharresident communicati "Residents and their for opportunity to participl implementation of the involvement shall be or resident's medical record The facilities undated Rights" with a referent 1(k) indicated that "Feguarantee certain bas this facility. These right for appoint a leguerantee of and participlan meeting. The facility policy stat Comprehensive Perse October 2022, indicate of participate in his or here. 	ey Statutes Annotated, Title apter 12(a)(b). "Advisory and care plans states:(a) n is developed at a meeting linary team that includes ncillary staff from each e to the resident. (b) The anning meetings available at mes, including evenings and nvenience of families and ey Statutes Annotated, Title apter 13.2(a) Mandatory on services states: families shall be given the pate in the development and e care plan, and their documented in the cord." policy labeled "Resident ce number of 483.10 under ederal and state laws sic rights to all residents of hts include the resident's jal representative of his or ance with state law." The esidents were to be cipate on his or her care	F	553			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 04/30/202 M APPROVE D. 0938-039
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING _		C 01/24/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 553 F 584 SS=E	participation of the re representative in deve plan is determined to explanation is docum medical record. The eve what steps were take representative in the policy, indicates that reviews and updates there has been a sign resident's condition;(It is not met;(c) when the readmitted to the faci and (d) at least quarter required quarterly ME the facility policy, indi the right to refuse to p development of his/he and nursing treatment documented in the re accordance with esta NJAC 8:39 -12(a)(b) NJAC 8:39 -13.2(a) Safe/Clean/Comforta CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)- §483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig comfortable and hom but not limited to rece supports for daily livir The facility must prov §483.10(i)(1) A safe, homelike environment	sident and his/her resident eloping the resident's care not be practicable, an ented in the resident's explanation should include n to include the resident or process." Item #12 of the "the interdisciplinary team the care plan; (a) when hificant change in the b) when the desired outcome he resident has been lity from the hospital stay; erly, in conjunction with the DS assessment". Item #13 of cated that "the resident has barticipate in the er care plan and medical ts. Such refusals are sident's clinical record in blished policies". ble/Homelike Environment (7) onment. ght to a safe, clean, elike environment, including siving treatment and ng safely.	F 5			2/16/24

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 80

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING				_ 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			SI	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	receive care and serve physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall ex- the protection of the r or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Houseks services necessary to and comfortable inter §483.10(i)(3) Clean b in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private resident room, as spe §483.10(i)(5) Adequa levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfort levels. Facilities initial 1990 must maintain a 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation other facility document that the facility failed the environment, equipment safe, sanitary, and ho deficient practice was	ring that the resident can rices safely and that the facility maximizes resident resonation pose a safety risk. A vercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss recepting and maintenance of maintain a sanitary, orderly, for; red and bath linens that are closet space in each recified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); te and comfortable lighting rable and safe temperature ly certified after October 1, temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable r is not met as evidenced in, interview, and review of nation it was determined to maintain the resident's ent and living areas in a	F	584	1. No residents were affected by the facility not maintaining room splatters on the wall, smudges on the handrail at the end of hall and hall NJ EX Order. 264b1 unit, linen carts with brown stains, room 's radiator bottom exposed/broken and db brown residue on the toilet in the bathroom. The observed concerns we	on ried	

L

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 80

TATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. (X3) DATE SI COMPLE	JRVEY
			A. BUILDING	3	C	
		315201	B. WING			1/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	PCODE	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AI	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T(DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 584	Continued From page	e 7	F 58	34		
	interviewed Registerer (RN/UM #1) who exp Glen Unit was compr impaired) residents a behavioral disturbance RN/UM #1 informed t Housekeeping was re- cleaning/maintaining touch surfaces and th assistants (CNAs) we beds, changing bed li- cleanliness of the roce During the tour the su- following: 1.) In Room ben drippings/splatter was 2.) Towards the end of exit, brown smudges, handprints, was obse 3.) Hallway linen rooms and stains/residue/drippin across the top of the handrail next to the lii have brown residue. 4.) In Room	at 9:52 AM. The surveyor ed Nurse/Unit Manager lained that the Stanwick ised of dementia (cognitively nd some residents that had ess related to dementia. the surveyor that esponsible for the resident rooms and daily be certified nursing ere responsible for making inens, and general oms. urveyor identified the eath the window, brown is observed on the wall. of Hallway, near the fire which presented as erved on the handrail. cart, located in between had brown ogs on the sides and debris blue mesh cart cover. The nen cart was observed to		remediated at the time of 2. All residents have the affected by the facility no rooms free of splatters of smudges on the handrail brown stains, room radia exposed/broken and drie on a toilet in the bathroor completed of all resident similar concerns. Any fir immediately corrected. 3. The Regional Plant of Assistant educated Main and Housekeeping Direct housekeeping and nursir identifying areas requirin remediation, via cleaning 4. The Administrator, M Director and Housekeepi audit by joint rounding we weeks and then monthly assure that the physical of maintained. Results will the Quality Assurance Pet Improvement team montt review and recommenda compliance is maintained Assurance Performance committee consists of the Director of Nursing and M as well as other interdisc members.	e potential to be t maintaining n the wall, s, linen carts with tor bottoms d brown residue m. An audit was rooms to identify udings were Operations tenance Director tor and all ng staff on g immediate or repairs. Maintenance ng Director will eekly times 4 for 3 months to environment is be presented to erformance hly for continued tions until d. The Quality Improvement e Administrator, Medical Director,	
	was broken open and the toilet was observe	d exposed. In the bathroom, ed to have dried brown ich appeared as feces, on				

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	ED: 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315201	B. WING		01	C / 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	νE	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	approached as a tear responsible to ensure clean/sanitary. CNA# housekeepers each ta responsible for cleani high touch surfaces. I observed, they would area. On 1/17/24 at 11:18 A Housekeeper (HSK#' general responsibilitie the walls, taking out ta and mopping. HSK#1 use disinfectant on hi they did not know wha further confirmed that bathrooms, including areas of the unit. Wha reporting broken item confirmed that they th Housekeeping upon confirmed that bathrooms at 11:04 A RN/UM#1, who report would complete their morning and continue the remainder of the contact the surveyor and RN the brown residue on Hallway by the fire with the brown residue and the exposed und Room 521. In addition	at unit cleanliness was an and everyone was a that the unit was 1 reported that the ake a hallway and were ing the resident rooms and If unknown substances were use disinfectant to clean the AM, the surveyor interviewed 1) who stated that their es included dusting, cleaning rash, sweeping the floor, reported that they were to gh touch surfaces because at was "contagious". HSK#1 t they cleaned the resident the toilet, and all common en asked the process of is in resident rooms, HSK#1 the toilet, and all common en asked the process of is in resident rooms, HSK#1 hen notify the Director of discovery of the item. AM, the surveyor interviewed ted that housekeeping thorough cleaning in the busly spot check throughout day. RN/UM#1 confirmed as responsible for the room, walls, and railings. //UM#1 together observed the handrail at the end of exit; Hallway interviewed the surveyor showed the brown residue on the	F 584			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 80

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULT	IPLE CO	NSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /				IPLETED
			5.4/10			С	
		315201	B. WING			0	1/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			DRESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 584	Continued From page	a 0					
1 304	brown residue of toile		F t	584			
		eneath the window in Room					
		med these areas should					
		nd acknowledged that the					
		should have been reported					
	and repaired.						
	On 1/18/24 at 11:29 /	AM, the surveyors					
	interviewed the Direc	tor of Housekeeping (DOH)					
		ousekeepers have regular					
		guided in their tasks by a OH acknowledged that					
	•	responsible for the common					
		s, including bathrooms, and					
	hand rails. The DOH						
		clean and disinfect any					
		ily. When asked about on the walls, the DOH					
		s to be wiped and cleaned.					
		on the Stanwick Glen Unit,					
		xpected to go "back and					
		e floor for cleaning. Upon					
	reviewing the picture	s obtained from the					
		en cleaned. The DOH also					
	confirmed that the rad						
	-	ported and maintenance					
		. The DOH acknowledged					
	that the linen carts co	overs are able to be cleaned.					
	On 1/18/24 at 12:08 I	PM, surveyors interviewed					
		ector (MD), who confirmed					
		ade aware of the radiator's					
		. The MD further stated that and it should have been					
	reported upon its disc						
		-					
		PM, surveyors interviewed g (DON) who stated that the					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 80

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOI	ED: 04/30/202 RM APPROVE IO. 0938-039
TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315201	B. WING		C 01/24/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 255 EAST MAIN ST	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 584 F 609 SS=D	soiled areas should h to be cleaned as soo stated that nursing ca but housekeeping wa cleaning and disinfect advised that all the life expected to be clean pictures, the DON co have been cleaned a not have been in that A review of the facility "Homelike Environme Residents are provide comfortable, and hom The facility staff and h the extent possible, th facility that reflect a p setting. These charace sanitary, and orderly NJAC 8:39-4.1 (a), 1° 31.2 (a-e), 31.3, 31.4 Reporting of Alleged CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5) §483.12(c) In respon neglect, exploitation, must: §483.12(c)(1) Ensure involving abuse, negle mistreatment, includii source and misappro are reported immedia hours after the allegate that cause the allegate	have been reported and were n as it is noticed. The DON an start to clean any area, as to be notified for proper ting of the area. The DON hen carts were wipeable and ed. Upon review of the nfirmed that all areas should nd that the radiator should a condition. y provided undated ent" policy included ed with a safe, clean, nelike environment [] 2. 2. management maximizes, to he characteristics of the bersonalized, homelike cteristics include: a. clean, environment. 1, 12, 21.3 (a) (b), 27.2 (j), (a-f) Violations (i)(A)(B)(c)(1)(4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility e that all alleged violations	F 58			2/16/24

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 80

CENTER		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE C	CONSTRUCTION		FORM	D: 04/30/2024 APPROVED D: 0938-0391 SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l`´´				· /	LETED
		315201	B. WING _					C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			SEAST MAIN ST DORESTOWN, NJ 0805	57		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA FFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	abuse and do not resist he administrator of the officials (including to the adult protective service for jurisdiction in long- accordance with State procedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the adult adesignated represente accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all- appropriate corrective. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, refacility documents, it refacility failed to report the New Jersey Depart for 1 of 2 residents (Reabuse. This deficient practices following: On 01/16/24 at 10:25 Resident #103 ambult begin conversing with time, the Assistant Direntered the day room According to the Administration of the Adm	the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to be facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides -term care facilities) in a law through established the results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in a law, including to the State in 5 working days of the eged violation is verified a action must be taken. is not met as evidenced record review, and review of was determined that the an allegation of abuse to rtment of Health (NJDOH) tesident #103) reviewed for a was evidenced by the AM, the surveyor observed ate into the day room and the other residents. At that rector of Nursing (ADON) and redirected the resident. ission Record, Resident which included, but were not	F 6	509	of abuse can be affer practice. The DON of comprehensive audi with a look-back per -current for aller abuse to ensure time completed. No addit identified. 3. The NHA/DON 1/16/2024 for all star Abuse, Neglect, Exp Misappropriation Re Investigating.	ty not reporting the cility reported the on of the labuse lealth on January 1 idents with allegatio ected by this deficie completed a it of all incident repo- iod of the source and gations of the source ional cases were initiated education ff on the policy of ploitation, and	to 6, ons nt orts	

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 04/30/2024 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING			C / 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	(MDS), an assessmer management of care, the resident had a Bri Status score of the we cognition was WEX C of the MDS included f WEX Order. 2001 behavior of Review of the Care P included a focus of, "I like to go WEX Order. 2000 like to NJ EX Order. 2000 believe another initiated WEX Order. 2000 Practical Nurse (LPN AM, revealed, "Resid WEX Order. 2001 to be The Wex sable to inters continues to be NJ E NJ EX Order. 2001 behavio NJ EX Order. 2001 and f The surveyor request Events (FRE) related	b1	F 60		tions of y. Results Ionthly with Iitional	
	On 01/16/24 at 10:59	AM, the Director of Nursing				

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	2: 04/30/2024 1 APPROVED 2: 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING				(01/:	; 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	7		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	(DON) provided FRE' and stated ti FRE's for Resident #' During an interview w at 12:31 PM, the Cert (CNA) stated Resider that staff monitor and During an interview w at 12:35 PM, LPN #2 history of NJ EX Ord that staff frequently m resident. LPN #2 furt was witnessed or sus incident to the nursing During an interview w at 12:38 PM, LPN #3 NJ EX Order. 264b1 monitor and redirect t stated that when abus suspected, staff imme to the nursing supervi report it to the NJDOF During an interview w at 12:47 PM, the Reg (RN/UM) stated Resid being NJ EX Order. monitor and redirect t further stated that whe suspected, staff notify DON, and the License Administrator (LNHA) On 01/16/24 at 1:52 F to call LPN #1 who with	s dated ever no additional here were no additional 103. ith the surveyor on 01/16/24 ified Nursing Assistant at #103 was a second additional redirect the resident and redirect the resident. ith the surveyor on 01/16/24 stated Resident #103 had a er. 264b1 behaviors and ionitor and redirect the her stated that when abuse pected, staff reported the g supervisor and the DON. ith the surveyor on 01/16/24 stated Resident #103 had tendencies and that staff he resident. LPN #3 further se was witnessed or ediately reported the incident sor and the DON who then the surveyor on 01/16/24 istered Nurse/Unit Manager dent #103 had a history of 264b1 and that staff he resident. The RN/UM en abuse was witnessed or v the UM, the ADON, the ed Nursing Home	F	609				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315201	B. WING		C 01/24/2024		
NAME OF PI	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AMBRIDGE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2	255 EAST MAIN ST		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page LPN to call the survey During an interview w at 2:14 PM, the DON included any was ill intent, includin NUEX Order 2001 touching when abuse was with facility ensures the re report the incident to the DON, and the LN that the incident was within two (2) hours. incident documented Notes on 1000000, the came across that pro- and was planning to r NJDOH, Long Term O police. The DON furt should have been rep 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	e 14 yor back. with the surveyor on 01/16/24 stated that sexual abuse that the resident reports g N EX Order. 264D1, and g. The DON explained that ressed or suspected, the sidents are safe and staff the immediate supervisor, HA. The DON further stated reported to the NJDOH When asked about the in Resident #103's Progress the DON stated she recently gress note today WEXCOMPLAN the allegation to the Care Ombudsman, and the her stated that the incident borted to the NJDOH on cident was documented.		609	DEFICIENCY)		
	report to the RN/UM t Resident #23 who wa nurse's station. LPN	shift, she overheard LPN #2 that Resident #103 is seated in front of the #1 further stated that about N #1 witnessed Resident					
	#103 approach Resid towards the resident, intervene before Resi #23. When asked ab	ent #23 and bend over but that she was able to ident #103 (From Resident out reporting the incident, ported the incident to the					
	resident and docume note. LPN #1 further	t the incident in a progress stated the Progress Note at 12:19 AM, because she					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	ECONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING		_		C 24/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	PM - 11:00 PM shift. During a follow-up inte 01/17/24 at 9:38 AM, the LNHA, stated the	ent at the end of her 3:00 erview with the surveyor on the DON, in the presence of RN/UM should have to the DON and the LNHA e the final decision on	F 609				
	01/17/24 at 10:30 AM recall the incident on During a follow-up inte 01/17/24 at 10:49 AM 01/17/24 at 10:49 AM 101/17/24 at 10:40 AM 10:49 AM 10:40 AM 10:4	Order. 264b1 from Resident					
F 610 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(c)(2)- §483.12(c) In response	Correct Alleged Violation (4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility	F 610				2/16/24

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 80

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM): 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì, í		CONSTRUCTION		X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING					C 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	D HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Continued From page	16	F	610				
	§483.12(c)(2) Have eviloations are thoroug	vidence that all alleged hly investigated.						
	•	t further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress.						
	designated representa accordance with State Survey Agency, withir incident, and if the alle appropriate corrective	the results of all dministrator or his or her ative and to other officials in a law, including to the State of 5 working days of the eged violation is verified action must be taken. is not met as evidenced						
	facility documents, it w facility failed to thorous allegation of abuse fo #103) reviewed for ab This deficient practices following: On 01/16/24 at 10:25 Resident #103 ambula begin conversing with time, the Assistant Dir entered the day room According to the Adm	AM, the surveyor observed ate into the day room and the other residents. At that ector of Nursing (ADON) and redirected the resident.			 Residents #23 and #103 wwe affected by the facility not investig event timely. The facility investigat allegation of abuse and sul it to the Department of Health on a 17, 2024. All cases of residents with alle of abuse can be affected by this d practice. A comprehensive audit of incidents with investigations was completed by the DON with a look period of January 1, 2024 curre allegations of sexual abuse to ensitimely investigating was completed The NHA/DON initiated re-ed on 1/16/24 for all the staff on the p Abuse, Neglect, Exploitation, and Misappropriation Reporting and Investigating. The NHA/DON will audit incid reports with investigations daily x5 	ating the ed the omitted anuar egation eficien f -back nt for ure d. No ucation olicy o	he d y ns t	

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 80

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULT	IPLE C	ONSTRUCTION		B NO. 0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í				COMPLETED
							С
		315201	B. WING				01/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			ORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 610	Review of the quarter (MDS), an assessme management of care, the resident had a Bri Status score of the "w cognition was NJ EX Co of the MDS included the behavior of Review of the Care P included a focus of, "I like to go MEXORE 2000 like to NJ EX Order. 2 believe another male initiated WEXORE 2000 like to NJ EX Order. 2 believe another male initiated WEXORE 2000 Believe another male initiated WEXORE 2000 Review of a Progress Practical Nurse (LPN AM, revealed, "Resid kissing another reside resident was asleep of [Resident #103] to be The WEXORE 2000 [Resident #103] WEXORE 2000 [Resident again by but was able to inters continues to NJ EX NJ EX Order. 2601] and f The surveyor request investigations related	All Minimum Data Set nt tool used to facilitate the dated """""", included ief Interview for Mental (hich indicated the resident's order. 2640]. Further review the resident exhibited daily. Plan, initiated 08/17/23, I have a behavior problem. I other resident's rooms.' I C64b] resident's rooms.' I C64b] resident's rooms. I resident is NEX Order. 2040] and him," with an intervention to, ary to protect the rights and s Note, written by Licensed) #1 on 01/06/24 at 12:19 ent was observed by staff ent on the lips, while that but in community requiring e redirected earlier in shift. d to manager. An hour or so was observed attempting to y this nurse and coworker seed [sic]. Resident Order. 264b1 with ors and with very poor safety "2000] in place to to community functioning well." ted all incident/accident to Resident #103.	F 6		x3, and then monthly x2 to ensure a allegations of abuse origin are investigated timely. Results of the a will be reviewed Monthly with QAPI identify trends and additional areas opportunity. The QAPI Committee consists of the NHA, DON and Med Director.	audits to of	

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 80

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MI					FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
	315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION AND	HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
at 12:31 PM, the Certific (CNA) stated Resident is that staff monitor and re CNA further stated that or suspected, the staff a written statement. During an interview with at 12:35 PM, LPN #2 st history of NJ EX Order that staff frequently mor resident. LPN #2 further is witnessed or suspect incident report and obta the staff. During an interview with at 12:38 PM, LPN #3 st inappropriate to monitor and redirect the stated that when abuse suspected, staff comple obtain written statemen During an interview with at 12:47 PM, the Regist (RN/UM) stated Reside being inapprop monitor and redirect the suspected, staff comple which opens up an inve and Licensed Nursing F	ident #103. The surveyor on 01/16/24 ed Nursing Assistant #103 was a and adirect the resident. The when abuse is witnessed are required to fill out a The surveyor on 01/16/24 ated Resident #103 had a . 264b1 behaviors and hitor and redirect the er stated that when abuse ted, staff complete an ain written statements from The surveyor on 01/16/24 ated Resident #103 had endencies and that staff e resident. LPN #3 further is witnessed or ete an incident report and ts from the staff. The the surveyor on 01/16/24 tered Nurse/Unit Manager nt #103 had a history of oriate and that staff e resident. The RN/UM n abuse is witnessed or ete an incident report estigation that the DON Home Administrator The RN/UM added that o collected and a	F	610			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Continued From page	÷ 19	F	610			
	to call LPN #1 who will the survey LPN to call the survey LPN to call the survey During an interview w at 2:14 PM, the DON includes any sexual a is including NJ EX Order. 264b1 when abuse is witnes ensures the residents the incident to the imr and Licensed Nursing (LNHA). The DON fu completes an incident LNHA obtain stateme The DON added that completed within five the incident documen Progress Notes on recently came across (01/16/24) and was cu investigating the incid stated that since the F or investigating the incid should have been stat was written.	with the surveyor on 01/16/24 stated that sexual abuse of that the resident reports J EX Order. 264b1 , and . The DON explained that used or suspected, the facility are safe and staff report mediate supervisor, DON, g Home Administrator of the stated that the nurse t report and the DON and nts from staff and residents. the investigation should be days. When asked about ted in Resident #103's . the DON stated she that progress note today urrently in the process of lent. The DON further Progress Note was written ation into that incident or the same day the note with the surveyor on 01/16/24 tated that on 01/05/24, she to 11:00 PM shift and that at shift, she overheard LPN #2					
		N #1 witnessed Resident lent #23 and bend over					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 80

	-					FORM	M APPROVED
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING C 315201 B. WING 01/24/2024						
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	ЗE	COMPLETION
F 610	towards the resident, intervene before Resi #23. LPN #1 added t incident to the RN/UM complete an incident instructed her to mon document the inciden #1 stated she was ne an incident report or p LPN #1 further stated dated 121 at 12: documented the incident PM - 11:00 PM shift. During a follow-up int 01/17/24 at 9:38 AM, the LNHA, stated the reported the incident would then make the incident. During a follow-up int 01/17/24 at 10:30 AM recall the incident on During a follow-up int 01/17/24 at 10:49 AM incident. During a follow-up int 01/17/24 at 10:49 AM incident to the DC Resident #23 had a d was unable to NJ EX #103. Review of the facility? Exploitation and Misa Program policy, dated	but that she was able to dent #103 Resident hat she reported the A and asked if she should report, however, the RN/UM itor the resident and t in a progress note. LPN ver instructed to complete provide a written statement. the Progress Note was 19 AM, because she ent at the end of her 3:00 erview with the surveyor on the DON, in the presence of RN/UM should have to the DON and LNHA who final decision regarding the erview with the surveyor on I, LPN #2 stated she did not terview with the surveyor on I, the RN/UM stated that on orted to her that Resident #23 on the cheek. The she should have reported DN and LNHA because iagnosis of the complete from Resident	F	610			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 04/3 FORM APPF OMB NO. 0938	ROVE
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	Y
		315201	B. WING		C 01/24/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		EAST MAIN ST ORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMP	X5) PLETIO ATE
F 610	Continued From page	e 21	F 610			
	timeframes required I	by federal requirements."				
	Investigating and Rep 2017, included, "All a involving residents, e etc., occurring on our investigated and repo and, "The nurse supe department director of initiate and document accident or incident." included, "The nurse and/or the department complete a Report of	orted to the administrator," ervisor/charge nurse and/or or supervisor shall promptly t investigation of the Further review of the policy supervisor/charge nurse at director or supervisor shall Incident/Accident form and the director of nursing				
F 657 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)	(i)-(iii)	F 657		2/16/2	24
	§483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(2) A comp be-	ensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must				
	(i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive a	terdisciplinary team, that nited to				
	(B) A registered nurse resident.(C) A nurse aide with	e with responsibility for the				
		d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 04/30/202 /I APPROVE). 0938-039
TATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	I IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 657	An explanation must medical record if the and their resident rep not practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determ or as requested by th (iii)Reviewed and rev team after each asse comprehensive and care assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review, it was determ develop and impleme person-centered care behavior and preferent was identified for 1 of reviewed for care plan following: On 1/10/24 at 10:44 <i>A</i> the resident lying in b surveyor to enter. The bottom of the room's and exposed. The su call bell in the bottom The surveyor also ob a call bell on Resident stated, "press the red On 1/11/24 at 11:08 <i>A</i> Resident #45's call be	esident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined a development of the staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs e resident. ised by the interdisciplinary ssment, including both the juarterly review T is not met as evidenced n, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to ent a comprehensive e plan that identified resident nces. This deficient practice 36 residents (Resident #45) ns and evidenced by the AM, the surveyor observed ed, but permitted the e surveyor observed the radiator unit broken, open rveyor located the resident's , closed nightstand drawer. served a sign that depicted t #45's closet door that button for help from nurse."	F	657	 Resident #45 was not affected by deficient practice. The care plan was updated based on resident #45's observed behaviors. All residents within the Maxwell and unit with observed behaviors can be affected by this deficient practice. The DON/UM/ADON performed a comprehensive audit of all residents to ensure that the observed behaviors we updated to the care plan. The DON/ADON/UM initiated re-education on 1/23/2024 with the interdisciplinary team on the policy of Care Plans, Comprehensive Person-Centered with revising the care plan timely. The DON/ADON will audit five behavior care plans daily x5, ten behavior care plans weekly x3 and, then fifteen behavior care plans monthly x2 to ensu- all behavior care plans have been revis- timely. The results of the audits will be reviewed Monthly with QAPI to identify 	401 o ere e vior ure sed	

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 80

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039 E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · ·	PLETED
						С
		315201	B. WING		01	/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 657	On 1/12/24 at 11:22 / Resident #45's call b nightstand drawer an was broken, open an On 1/12/24 at 11:31 / the Certified Nursing brought them to room about the radiator an Resident #45 as a "fii things away. On 1/17/24 at 11:43 / the Licensed Practica described a resident" comprehensive care the basic needs for th that nurses could rev access it. LPN#1 rep or Unit Manager were nursing staff could m accuracy and update that the care plan sho	AM, the surveyor observed ell in the bottom, closed d the bottom of the radiator d exposed. AM, the surveyor interviewed Assistant (CNA#1) and n 521. The surveyor inquired d call bell. CNA#1 described xer" and that they like to put AM, the surveyor interviewed al Nurse (LPN#1), who	F 65	The QAPI Committee consists of NHA, DON and Medical Director.	•	
	the Registered Nurse who stated that the p make everyone awar may have needed he that a care plan shou the resident. When a should be identified o "falls, room preference behaviors." When as plan should have iden	AM, the surveyor interviewed e Unit Manager (RNUM#1), urpose of an ICCP was to e of the areas a resident dp. RNUM#1 further stated d have been personalized to sked what type of things on a ICCP, RNUM#1 stated, ces, dietary needs, and ked if Resident #45's care ntified their preference to red in the nightstand drawer				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED		
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 657	equipment, RNUM#1 On 1/23/24 at 12:03 F the Director of Nursin that the expectation for care plan identified the items and the preferent the drawer. The surveyor reviewer Resident #45: A review of the Admiss admission summary) had diagnosis that indentified to, NJ EX Order. 2 A review of the most of Data Set (MDS), an a facilitate care, dated interview for mental s which indicated that the N EX Order. 2000 assess A review of Resident comprehensive care of that identified behavior Resident's behavior of preference to keep the of the nightstand. A review of the facility Environment" include	confirmed. PM, the surveyor interviewed g (DON), who confirmed or Resident #45 was that the e behavior to take apart nce to have the call bell in ad the medical record for estion Record face sheet (an reflected that the resident cluded, but was not limited C4D1 recent Quarterly Minimum issessment tool used to """ recent Quarterly Minimum issessment tool used to """ recent Quarterly Minimum issessment tool used to """ tatus (BIMS) score of """, he resident was """" #45's individualized olan (ICCP) had focus areas ors but did not identify the of taking items apart or their e call bell in a closed drawer "'s undated policy, "Homelike d b. describes the e furnished to attain or	F	657	,				
	physical, mental, and	psychosocial well being esidents are ongoing and							

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 80

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: 04/30/202 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039	ED
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315201	B. WING			C 01/24/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE	E	1
F 657	•	d as information about the dent's condition change.	F 657				
		or Dependent Residents	F 677			2/16/24	
	out activities of daily liservices to maintain g personal and oral hyg This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint NJ#: 1654 Based on observation and review of facility-p was determined that t ensure that interview of facility-p from the staff for active for 1 of 5 residents, (F ADLs. a.) ensure that interview of dependent residents is residents (Residents is residents (Resident	 is not met as evidenced 82 a, interview, record review, provided documentation, it he facility failed to a.) care was provided to n a timely manner for 3 of 6 #65, #84, #89) observed for 1 of 2 units NJ EX Order. 264b1 s) and b.) provide nail care uired NJ EX Order. 264b1 ities of daily living (ADLs) Resident #114) reviewed for a timely manner for 3 of 6 #65, #84, #89) observed for 1 of 2 units (NJ EX Order. 264b1 		executed timely. Reside affected by nail care not Residents #65, 84 and 8 appropriate the source of of the surveyor observat #114 was provided appro- at the time of the survey Skin checks were compl impairments were found 2. All residents have the affected by ill-timed care. An audit of residen needs and nail care was observed needs were m 3. The Director of Nurs Certified Nursing Assistan Nurses on timeliness of Living (ADL) to include care. 4. The Director of Nurs Director of Nursing will complete the source of Nursing will complete affected of Nursing will complete the source of Nursing will complete the source of Nursing will complete the source of Nursing will complete the source of Nursing will be source of Nursing will complete the s	care that wasn ent #114 was no being performe 9 were provided care at the tim ion. Resident opriate and care or observation. eted and no eted and no	't t d. d e e ail e ail e d y j	

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 80

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(¥2) MI II TIE	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI	0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	B	COMPLE	
					С	
		315201	B. WING			4/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 677	Continued From page	26	F 67	7		
		rovided the surveyors with a dents on the unit.		monthly for 3 months. The Di Nursing will report the results to the monthly Quality Assura	of the audits	
	the Certified Nursing	AM, the surveyor met with Assistant (CNA#1) on		Performance Improvement co review. The Quality Assurance	mmittee for	
	NJ EX Order. 264b1 unit to tour. CNA #1 stated s assignment.	complete an ^{NJ EX Order. 264b1} he was awaiting her		Performance Improvement co determine the need for further continued action and recomm	and	
		AM, the surveyor and CNA		until compliance is maintained Quality Assurance Performan Improvement committee cons	ce	
		by the UM, and observed		Administrator, Director of Nur Medical Director, as well as o interdisciplinary members.	sing and	
	CNA #1 informed the	ident #84 in their room, and resident she was going to				
	be NJ EX Order. 264 the resident had a ^{NJ E}					
		a ^{UEX Order. 2001} stain. CNA iot be like that." During an CNA #1 was asked what it				
	stated, "They haven't	ket and sheet under an ad dried stains and CNA #1 been touched. We do have				
	ring it means they have	here is a <mark>NJ EX Order. 264b1</mark> ven't been changed and it e CNA stated that it was ^{rder. 26401} checks every 2				
	hours, and to check the between, to prevent s	he ^{NJ EX Order. 26401} in kin break down or wounds ther stated that it was				
	important to know you					
		#84's Admission Record ident was admitted to the				

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG F 677	Continued From page NJ EX Order. 264 The Quarterly Minimu assessment tool, date Resident #84's NJ EX Order. 26401 were MDS further assessed assistance from staff was always NJ EX Order. 26401 were MDS further assessed assistance from staff was always NJ EX Order. 2640 observed to have an NJ EX Order assessed acility with diagnoses not limited to NJ EX The Quarterly MDS d Resident #65's cognit NJ EX Order. 26401 were MDS further assessed	ated Mechanismic Administration of the sident was admitted to the swhich included but were Order. 264b1	F 677				
	greeted Resident #89	AM, CNA #1 and surveyor) in their room, and CNA #1 she was going to check					

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	-
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	his/her The di dry. A folded blanket observed to have a a blue fitted sheet wit that the sheet should A review of Resident reflected that the resi	aper was observed to be under the resident was stain and there was h a	F	677			
	Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident	Brief Interview for Mental of ^{WEX Order, 2001} which : had <mark>NJ EX Order, 264b1</mark> ther assessed that the istance from staff for					
	#1) who stated that it responsibility to provi residents. LPN #1 sta changed every one to and if they were not the needed to use the ba the staff constantly of that they knew which bathroom more often expected the CNA to were taken care of, was not	sed Practical Nurse (LPN was the CNA and nurse's de NJEX Order. 2800 care to the ated the residents were the they were asked if they throom. LPN #1 stated that necked for NJEX Order. 2600 and residents used the . LPN #1 stated that she make sure the residents Notest were dry, that the bed nat the residents were stated that a resident should in NJEX Order. 2600 and that if					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 80

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			F	NTED: 04/30/2024 FORM APPROVED B NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3)	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315201	B. WING			C 01/24/2024
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		5 EAST MAIN ST OORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	she would have expetthem. LPN #1 was intervented them. LPN #1 was intervented that the had WEX Order. 2000 For an important to make su and dry to maintain d breakdown. On 01/18/24 at 08:12 interviewed the Regis (RN/UM) who stated incontinent resident's changed every two he any WEX Order. 2001 rounds of acknowledged that the not have been was informed important to make su and dry for the prevent of the protocol was for the surveyor's WEX Order. 2005 DON stated that she residents to the should have recet the dirty linens should DON further stated it.	 acted them to have changed formed of the surveyor's observations. LPN #1 he residents should not have he additional and that it was the residents were clean lightly and to avoid skin a AM, the surveyor stered Nurse Unit Manager that she expected the surveyor's to have been ours, on every shift, and for ilso have been changed. The d of the surveyor's observations. The RN/UM he resident's linens should and stated that it was the residents were clean ntion of skin breakdown. a PM, the surveyor stor of Nursing (DON) who is and CNAs were and that if a be as being at exome 2000 care and that if a boot subservations. The would not have expected the surveyor is not change them a DON was informed of the additional observations. The would not have expected the addi	F 677			

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 80

CENTER STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF NAME OF PR	S FOR MEDICARE & I DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315201	, <i>,</i>	NG	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 55 EAST MAIN ST 100RESTOWN, NJ 0805	E, ZIP CODE	FORM OMB NO (X3) DATE COMP	LETED
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BI ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	2018, does not speak On 01/23/24 at 12:31, the DON any addition care. The DON stated incontinence policies. A review of the facility Nursing Assistant/Ger description, provided the DON, revealed Du Personal Nursing Car dry (i.e., change gowr it becomes wet or soil Complaint NJ #: 1688 b.) provide nail care to extensive assistance daily living (ADLs) for #114) reviewed for AE This deficient practice following: 2. On 1/10/24 at 11:00 Resident #114 in bed. resident's to have the trimmed. On 1/18/24 at 11:04 A Resident #114 in bed. resident's to come and the care to the	Protocol", revised April a to incontinence care. , the surveyor inquired from hal policies on ^{NU EX Order 20401} d there were no other v documentation, Certified riatric Nursing Assistant job on 01/18/24 at 08:42 AM by uties and Responsibilities, re Functions: Keep residents n, clothing, linen, etc., when led). Change bed linens. 814 o a resident who required from the staff for activities of 1 of 5 residents, (Resident DLs. e was evidenced by the 0 AM, the surveyor observed the to be ^{NU EX Order 20401} and esident #114 stated they	F	677				

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>,</i>			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	#114 had diagnoses in limited to NJ EX Or with ADL care. Review of Resident # reflected the resident which indicated NJ EX Order. 264 assessed that Reside with ADLs. On 1/18/24 at 11:10 A LPN#2 who stated that been provided by the acknowledged that it been done since Res observed to be observed to be stated that the CNAs providing where a stated that the cNAs providi	AM, the surveyor interviewed at the survey of the survey at the survey of the at the survey of the s	F	677	DEFICIENCY)		
	3/2018, reflectedRe carry out activities of	esidents who are unable to daily living independently will necessary to maintain good					

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 80

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-03
ATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315201	B. WING	C 01/24/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTIC
F 677	Continued From pag	je 32	F 67	7	
	the Licensed Nursing Regional Nurse, and	PM, the survey team met with g Home Administrator, DON, I Regional Director of ss the above observations			
	facility had no set so but that it was part o	AM, the DON stated that the hedule for providing tare f the residents daily ADL care CNAs were responsible for with tare care.			
F 686 SS=D		revent/Heal Pressure Ulcer	F 68	6	2/16/24
	resident, the facility (i) A resident receive professional standar pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the inc demonstrates that th (ii) A resident with pr necessary treatment with professional sta promote healing, pre new ulcers from dev	ure ulcers. ehensive assessment of a must ensure that- es care, consistent with does not develop pressure lividual's clinical condition ney were unavoidable; and ressure ulcers receives and services, consistent indards of practice, to event infection and prevent eloping. T is not met as evidenced		 Resident #502 no longer resides 	sin
	-	record review, and review of		the facility. 2. All residents with	

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 80

CENTER STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF NAME OF P	RS FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OGE REHABILITATION AN SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315201 ND HEALTHCARE CENTER ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	A. BUILDING B. WING S 24	E CONSTRUCTION TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	FORM OMB NC (X3) DATE COMF 01/	C: 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391 SURVEY PLETED C 24/2024
F 686	facility failed to addre the Care Con- manner for 1 of 5 resi reviewed for VEX ord This deficient practice following: According to the Adm #502 had diagnoses of limited to, NJ EX O Review of the admiss (MDS), an assessme management of care, the resident's Brief In score was "" which NJ EX Order. 26401. included the resident present upon admissi Review of the Care P included a focus of, " development r/t an intervention for, "N needed." Review of the minimum rincluded the resident evaluation of a NJ EX NJ EX Order. 264 Further review of the nutrition recommenda increasing dietary "Recommend obtaining"	ess recommendations from isultant ("""") in a timely idents (Resident #502) a. 2000 a. 2000 b. a. 2000 b. a. 2000 b. a. 2000 b. a. 2000 b. a. 2000 b. a. 2000 c. 2000	F 686	DEFICIENCY) practice. DON/ADON performed a comprehensive audit of all consultant reports from January 2024 ensure all recommendations were aud and updated in a timely manner. 3. The DON/ADON intitated reduca on 1/23/2024 for the Unit Managers o reviewing and updating recommendat to the resident s medical chart timely referencing the Rounds Assessment and Documentation polic 4. The DON/ADON will audit consultant reports weekly x4 and mor x2 to ensure all wound care recommendations have been reviewe and updated timely. The results of the audits will be reviewed Monthly with C to identify trends and additional areas opportunity. The QAPI Committee consists of the NHA, DON and Medica Director.	dited tion n ions by yy. thly d e QAPI of	

Event ID: CCZO11

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 80

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING		_		C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		55 EAST MAIN ST	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Dietician or labs resul and VIEX Order. 2040 Review of the State of through included the resident evaluation for the NJ which were imp the VIEX order report include recommendations of, consult," "Recommen intake," and, "Recommen intake," and, "Recommen intake," and, "Recommen NJ EX Order. 264 added, "Will again suc to improve NJ E NJ EX Order. 264) - will consult Review of the resident were no evaluations of by the RD or labs res vere more and through version Review of the state of through version Review of the state of through version s which were imp version of NJ E	b1] to evaluate [120000000] t's Electronic Medical ed there were no ss notes completed by the ts for NJ EX Order. 264b1, el for the time period of [2000000000000000000000000000000000000	F 686				

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	-
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	were no evaluations of by the RD after the but there were lab res NJ EX Order. 264b1, Review of a progress revealed the resident facility. During an interview w at 10:43 AM, the Lice stated that the week and submited th Manager (UM). The I any recommendations be implemented as so "ensure the Uning an interview w at 10:52 AM, the Reg (RN/UM) stated that so facility in NJ EX Order. 2 the the the the RN/UM p The RN/UM further st nutrition recommendations within 24 hours to pro- During an interview w at 11:42 AM, the Dieti visited the facility wee recommendations relations would put in for a week. The Dietician for the the the the the the the the the the the	this EMR revealed there or progress notes completed is report dated sults, dated is a for and WEX order 2001. note, dated is a for was discharged from the was discharged from the was discharged from the was discharged from the is the surveyor on 01/22/24 nsed Practical Nurse (LPN) visited the facility once a the facilit	F	686			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		315201	B. WING			C 01/24/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	under the progress nor resident's EMR. Whe #502, the Dietician sta working at the facility and did not reca was not involved with NUEX Order. 264b1 The there was a nutrition r the Dietician been notified by the U resident. During an interview w at 1:07 PM, the Direct that the two visited emailed the visit to the U further stated the UM notified the physician, recommendations on physician. The DON of the timeframe that should have be was important to follo recommendations for time, the surveyor not #502's were not addressed of During a follow-up intt 01/23/24 at 12:45 PM reviewed Resident #5 stated that when the r was made on followed up with the p recommendations.	bes or evaluations in the an asked about Resident ated that she started the last week of all the resident because she the issue reports until a Dietician added that if recommendation made on a t that time should have JM and followed-up with the ith the surveyor on 01/22/24 tor of Nursing (DON) stated the facility weekly and ort within 12 to 24 hours Ms and DON. The DON reviewed the issue report, and implemented the ce approved by the added that she was unsure recommendations from the en implemented, but that it w-up on issue "continuity of care." At that tified the DON of Resident recommendations that on issue and issue and erview with the surveyor on , the DON stated she is Nutrition Assessment	F	686				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 80

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315201	B. WING			C 01/24/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686 F 697 SS=E	dietician, in conjunction healthcare practitioner assessment for each and as indicated by a places the resident at and, "Increased need onset or exacerbation that result in a hyperm increased demand for NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Pain Management	on with the nursing staff and rs, will conduct a nutritional resident upon admission change in condition that risk for impaired nutrition," for calories and/or the state of of diseases or conditions		686 697			2/16/24	
	provided to residents consistent with profess the comprehensive per and the residents' goa This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, r other pertinent facility determined that the fa professional standard management. Specific physician's order for administering tevel medications as order appropriate tevel medications as order appropriately assessi recognizing NJ EX O symptoms of tevel dur This deficient practice	re that pain management is who require such services, sional standards of practice, erson-centered care plan, als and preferences. is not met as evidenced record review, and review of documentation, it was acility failed to meet the s of practice related to cally not a.) obtaining a dedication according to the , b.) administering pain ed by a physician and c.) ng, monitoring, and			1. Resident #52 was affected by the medication order not having a severe category to accurately assess and manage . The facility placed sever medication order was placed. Resident #200 was affected by the medication not having a . The facility placed predication for NJ EX Order. 264b1 pt. Resident #114 is no longer in the facility. The facility implemented a numerical . NJ EX Order. 264b1	ess ain		

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 38 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	2: 04/30/2024 1 APPROVED 2: 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING		01/2	C 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
			2	55 EAST MAIN ST		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER	N	IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	Continued From page	28	F 697			
1 037			F 097			
	reviewed for mar	nagement.		identified in inaccurately assessing and	4	
	The deficient practice	was evidenced by the		managing were re-educated. The		
	following:	was evidenced by the		licensed nurse was re-educated on pro		
				assessing prior and during all wound c		
	a.) On 01/10/24 at 11	:07 AM, during the initial		applications.		
		served Resident #52 lying in		2. All residents with pharmacological	i i	
		vision. When asked if they		pain management interventions and		
		esident #52 stated that		wound care management can be affect		
	he/she did not feel like			by this deficient practice. The DON/AD		
		ated they had a standard		audited all Order Summaries for reside	ents	
	NJ EX Order. 264b1 med			on Analgesics- Opioids, Analgesics-		
		d a prn (as needed) It that it took a long time		Anti-Inflammatory, and Analgesics- Non-narcotic medications to ensure the	at	
	before it was administ	•		the numerical scale was in place and	al	
				assessing for accurately is		
	The surveyor reviewe	ed the medical record for		documented. The DON/ADON audited	all	
	Resident #52.			resident ^{NJEX Orde} levels with NJEX Order. ² care		
				orders and no discrepancies found.		
	A review of the Admis	sion Record (AR) face		3. The DON/ADON will re-educate the	ne	
		summary) indicated that the		Licensed Nurses on Pain Assessment		
	resident had the diag			Management with a numerical scale to		
	NJ EX Order. 264	ib1		pain medication orders and during Wo	und	
				Care by utilizing the Wound Care		
				Competency. 4. The DON/ADON/UM will audit the		
				Analgesics- Opioids, Analgesics-		
				Anti-Inflammatory, and Analgesics-		
				Non-narcotic medications daily x5, we	eklv	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		x3 and, then monthly x2 to ensure all		
	A review of the quarte	erly Minimum Data Set		pharmacological pain interventions have	vea	
	(MDS), an assessmer			numerical scale associated with the or		
	reflected the resident	had a Brief Interview for		The IP/ADON will audit licensed nurse	s	
	Mental Status (BIMS)			with Wound Care Competencies daily	x5,	
		Order. 264b1. A further review		weekly x3, and, then monthly x2 to		
		received routine scheduled		capture 100% of all licensed nurses. T	he	
	medications and			results of the audits will be reviewed		
		st five days. It also revealed		Monthly with QAPI to identify trends ar		
	that frequent limi	ited day-to-day activities,		additional areas of opportunity. The Q/	4PI	

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 80

		ND HUMAN SERVICES				FOF	ED: 04/30/2024 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES INTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315201	B. WING			C 01/24/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER	·	25	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	and the intensity of the individual plan (ICCP) included for "I have pain and/c [related to] NJ EX O rheumatoid arthritis." "administer analgesia as per orders, observingings and symptoms need for "I" administer analgesia as per orders, observingings and symptoms use non-pharmacolog relief as applicable; expain management interecord the presence of the area dated 1/10/24, for therapy." Intervention medication as ordere effectiveness and add NJ EX Order. 2649observe every interaction with due to potential increment and the presence of the second	he www.NJEX Order. 264b1. dualized comprehensive care a focus area dated www. or potential for www.r/t rder. 264b1 and Interventions included to a (moreflectiveness and of side effects; anticipate my nd respond to reports and of we for effectiveness of erventions; monitor and of www.late the effectiveness of erventions; monitor for we lCCP included a focus or "I am on medication ns included to "administer d and monitor for verse effects; monitor for 101 , for adverse reactions with the resident; monitor safety ased risk for falls; and 264b1 can rapidly reverse e available in case of Order. 2640 and www.late and monitor for verse effects; monitor safety ased risk for falls; and 264b1 can rapidly reverse e available in case of Order. 2640 and www.late and monitor for were eactions with the resident; monitor safety ased risk for falls; and 264b1 can rapidly reverse e available in case of Order. 2640 and www.late and monitor for were eactions with and safety eaction for and wow for the eaction for the eaction for and a factor falls; and add for the eaction for the eaction for and a factor falls; and add for the eaction for the eaction for add for the eaction for the eaction for add for the eaction for the eaction for add for the ea	F	697	Committee consists of the NHA, DC Medical Director.	N and		

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 40 of 80

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					MAPPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	0. 0938-0391	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION							
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I	I	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	•	
				2	255 EAST MAIN ST			
	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		N	MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION DATE	
IAG					DEFICIENCY)			
F 697	Continued From page	e 40	F	697	,			
	hours for ^{NJ EX Orde} .							
	-Start date NJ EX O							
		tablets by mouth every						
	hours as needed for							
		ter. 264b1 oral tablet ^{wey} mg.						
	Give tablet by mout	th every we could be hours as continued we could be a could be could be could be a could be a could be a could						
	-Start date NJ EX Order. 264	J EX Order. 264b1 tablet ^{NE} mg.						
	Give tablet by mout							
	for NJ EX Order. 264b1.							
		aled that the resident had a						
	documented level and was administered	el of ^{NUEX Crael, 20401} to nine ^{NUEX L}						
		e were no as needed						
	medications ordered							
	On 01/17/24 at 10:37							
		sed Practical Nurse (LPN#1)						
	complained about	dent #52 was alert and						
	-	nours on the dot" and had a						
		ation ^{NJ EX Order. 264b1} mg every						
	NUMPER DESIGNATION	ther stated that the						
		edication was NJ EX Order. 264b1						
	mg every hours f							
	the resident "would te	•						
	medication." At that t							
		e electronic medical record #1 confirmed she did not						
	see anything for NEXC	^{arr} committed she did not						
	what was the numeric							
		cale level was ' ^{NJ EX Order, 264b1} is						
	anything over and	was ^{NJ EX Order. 26} The						
		here a numerical number for						
	NUEX Orde NUEX Order 2 N.L. EX. O	en clarified and stated, "NEX or						
		Drder. 264b1 and NJ EX Order. 264b1						
	is anything over L							
	auministered the prh	medication based on the						

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 41 of 80

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING		_		C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		55 EAST MAIN ST 100RESTOWN, NJ 88	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	further stated the prn hours was for the state level but that it n N EX Order. 26401. On 01/17/24 at 10:44 interviewed the Regis (RN/UM) for the N EX that the numerical day N EX Order. 26401; and that if the order was for resident was complain nurse would call the of N EX Order. 26401; and that if the order was for resident was complain nurse would call the of N EX Order. 26401; and that if the order was for resident was complain nurse would call the of N EX Order. 26401; and that if the order was for resident." At that time surveyor reviewed the indicated a physician' every thours, N EX O tablets every hours for confirmed she did not mg every hours for confirmed she did not make together which r documented ' M Confirmed she acknowledged that bas numbers, that the nur physician and there s for N EX Order. 26401 was acknowledged that bas numbers, that the nur physician and there s for N EX Order. 26401 was acknowledged that bas numbers, that the nur physician and there s for N EX Order. 26401 was	ident would tell her. She WEX Order, 25401 mg every d was not specific on the ow was indicated for AM, the surveyor tered Nurse/Unit Manager Var. 26401 unit who stated level was WEX Order, 26401 NUEX Order, 26401, but the hing of WEX Order, 26401 but the hing of WEX Order, 26401 for UM stated that it was ppropriate medication for use "everyone was different, dualized based on that , the RN/UM and the e EMR together which s order for WEX Order, 26401 mg for NJ EX Order, 26401 mg and the WEX Order, 26401 mg s administered. The RN/UM used on those numerical ses should have notified the hould have been an order RN/UM then stated that vays on the call light every edication and for someone have a medication for /UM concluded she just	F 697				

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 42 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER					CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF	D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					COMPLETED		
		315201	B. WING			С		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	515201	D. 11110	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/2	24/2024	
				2	55 EAST MAIN ST			
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		N	IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	Continued From page	e 42	F	697				
	the surveyor that the stated they would kee every hours for NUE?	AM, the RN/UM informed physician called back and pp the ^{NJ EX Order, 264b1} mg Order, 264b1 but would now over y ^{NJ E} hours for ^{NEX Order, 2}						
	A further review of the Administration Record medications listed ab	d (MAR), reflected the						
	Give tablet by mout needed for USC. Disc - Start date NJ EX On	ontinued ^{uscomen} t. der. 264b1 oral tablet ^{usc} mg. h every ^{usc} hours as needed der. 264b1 oral tablet ^{usc} mg.						
	A further review revea order did not specify i after surveyor inquiry	if it was for ^{NJ EX Order. 264b1} until						
	stated that the numer NJ EX Order. 264 N EX Order. 2640 . The sur had a NEX level of NJ EX Order. 2640 , what s stated that the nurses and inform them that a NE" and that they ne something else for What was the importa	tor of Nursing (DON) who ical scale was the block of Nursing (DON) who ical scale was the e veyor inquired if a resident and only had an order for should be done? The DON s should call the physician the resident's the resident's level was reded to give them Vorder 2000 When asked						

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 43 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING			_		C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC		(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	Surveyor reviewed the acknowledged that the order for WEX Order 2000 On 01/17/24 at 01:46 presence of the surve not have any type of r nurses to follow and t assessment tool whic or when there was a s A review of the Order indicated the following or when there was a s A review of the Order indicated the following or when there was a s A review of the Order indicated the following or when there was a s A review of the Order indicated the following or when there was a s A review of the Order indicated the following or when there was a s A review of the Order indicated the following or when there was a s A review of the Order indicated the following or when there was a s A review of the Order indicated the following or when there was a s A review of the Order indicated the following or when there was a s a second or when there was a s or when there	AM, the DON and the e MAR together. The DON ere should have been an prior to surveyor inquiry. PM, the DON stated in the ey team that the facility did numerical scale for the that they utilized the the was completed quarterly significant change. Summary Report (OSR), g active orders as of tablet mg. Give tablets us as needed for tablets us as needed for tablets as needed for tablets tablet mg. Give tablets as needed for tablet by mg. Give tablet by mouth ded NJ EX Order. 264b1 tablet mg. Give tablet by as needed for tablet by as needed for tablet by an the Survey team, that a service was started. The	F	697				

Event ID: CCZO11

If continuation sheet Page 44 of 80

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì, í		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING			-		C 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	-	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 080	57		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD B ICED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	Continued From page	: 44	F	697				
	was admitted with the	dent #200's AR, the resident diagnoses which included, NJ EX Order. 264b1						
	01/04/24, indicated th out of the BIMS resident had NJ EX also indicate that the	ies of daily living (ADL's)						
	Resident #200 in bed to have NJ EX Ord UEX Order 24451 The survey at this time and the re had NJ EX Order. 26451 he/she did not have a	yor interviewed the resident sident stated that he/she . The Resident stated that ny medications since ated that he/she did not medication were is/her the surveyor						
		AM, the surveyor reviewed cal record which revealed ntation:						
		Summary (POS) sheet ht #200 had the following for hteroor						
	-Order dated WEX Char 2006 Tablet WEX MG WEX Char 2006 Tablets by mouth even	, for ^{NEU EX Order. 264b1} oral ^{Order. 264b1}) Give ^{NEX Order. 2} y ^{NE} (four) hours as needed						

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 45 of 80

Tog RESULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Tog CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE F 697 Continued From page 45 for as needed for F 697 F 697 F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Order dated F for a needed for F 697 F 697 -Divis Control <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th>ID HUMAN SERVICES</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>FORM</th><th>APPROVED</th></t<>			ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
31221 N.WNG 01/24/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE (%1)D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE (%4)D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE (%4)D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES PROVIDERS IN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 06897 (%4)D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES PROVIDER ADA CORRECTION ADDULD & CARD STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (%4)D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES PROVIDERS IN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 06897 (%5)D STREET ADA CORRECTION ADAD CORRE	STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	i í			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER 235 EAST MAIN ST MODRESTOWN, NJ 0867 PREEX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY NOL SCIENTIFYING INFORMATION) IP PREEX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY NOL SCIENTIFYING INFORMATION) IP F697 Continued From page 45 for as needed for schedule. F697 Order dated for all fabric content added topically in the morning for schedule. F697 Order dated for all fabric content added topically in the morning for schedule. F697 Order dated for all fabric content added topically in the morning for schedule. F697 Order dated for all fabric content added topically in the morning for schedule. F697 Order dated for all fabric content added topically in the morning for schedule. F697 Order dated for all fabric content added topically in the morning for topical date of the as needed for schedule. F697 According to the documentation on the Medication Administration Record (MAR) Resident #200 complained that his/her pain was at a level of top physician corder for scale. The MAR indicated that on the scale. The MAR indicated fabric is on the scale. The MAR indicated for scale. The MAR indicated for scale. The MAR indicated of the is one when the resident complained of the physician's order for top top thysician's order for top top top top top top top top top top								-
CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057 (P4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH EDRESP PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH EDRESP VAN OF CORR	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	-
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR US (DENTEYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH DERTECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCEDED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 697 Continued From page 45 for as needed for MEXADEMINATE Order dated F 697 -Order dated , for ICM F 697 -Drag Give I Label by mouth wery mouth as needed for ICM F 697 -Drag	CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER					
for as needed for topical set	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETION
The MAR indicated that on the scale. #200 complained that his/her	F 697	for as needed for NJ E -Order dated Apply to NJ Ex Order. 2644 Schedule. -Order dated NJ EX Order. 264b1 of Drug* Give tablet by hours as needed for a According to the docu Medication Administra Resident #200 had a NJ EX Order. 264b1 r mouth as needed for scale. The MAR indicated th Scale. The MAR indic administered NJ EX Order con scale. This medication the physician ordered when the resident con According to the MAR physician's order for given every NEX ON COMPARIANCE According to the MAR physician's order for given every NEX ON COMPARIANCE The MAR indicated th #200 complained that	(), for NJ EX Order. 264b1 topically in the morning for n remove and remove per (), for NJ EX Order. 264b1 ral Tablet MG * Controlled y mouth every NJ EX Order. 264b1 as needed for NJ EX Order. 264b1 umentation on the ation Record (MAR) physicians order for: ng give NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the NJ EX Order. 264b1 at on NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the NJ EX Order. 264b1 at on NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the NJ EX Order. 264b1 at on NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the NJ EX Order. 264b1 at on NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the NJ EX Order. 264b1 mg two tabs by NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the NJ EXO at a level of NJ EX Order. 264b1 on the NJ EXO at a level of NJ EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP at a level of NJ EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP at an NJ EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP at an NJ EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP at an NJ EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be hours as needed for NJ EXOMP X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be X EX Order. 264b1 mg tab to be ma tab exercited for NJ EX	F	697			

Event ID: CCZO11

If continuation sheet Page 46 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING					C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			5 EAST MAIN ST OORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	,	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	that the resident was mg. The medication when the resident con the surveyor reviewed dated scale. The surveyor reviewed dated scale. The surveyor reviewed dated scale scale. The surveyor reviewed dated scale scale. The surveyor reviewed dated scale scale. On 01/11/24 at 10:48 interviewed the Licen #2) who stated that scale the facility for approxi #1 stated that if a res she would have aske level was using a no scale that she would how much scale indi Nu EX Order. 2001 was Nu on the scale indi Nu EX Order. 2001 was Nu on the scale indi Nu EX Order. 2001 was Nu or the scale indi	administered WEX Order. 20401 was ordered to be given mplained of WEX Order. 20401) on ed Resident #200's ICCP, indicated the resident had be ICCP interventions g: Administer analgesia as • AM, the surveyor used Practical Nurse (LPN he had been employed in imately Wear. LPN ident had complaints of WEXC, d the resident what their a Scale of WEXC, being g NJEX Order. 20401). She I question the resident on were having, the description te the WEXC was located. LPN ain that a WEXC and WEXC icated that the resident had beind that when a resident hat it would have been MAR and on the WEXC the MAR. LPN #2 stated d complaints of WEXC i, then the nurse would e WE medication that was level. If the resident had on the WEXC scale, then the ministered the WEXC instered the WEXC	F 6	97				

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 47 of 80

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING			_		C 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 080)57		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	the LPN stated that the the primary care physic resident complained of gotten an order for me LPN#2 confirmed that administered arameters of administered the med that would have indicat following physician or On 01/17/24 at 09:31 interviewed the RN/U Unit WEX Order. 264b1 resident's worder. 264b	a's order. addent #200's prn addent #200's provided #	F	697				
	different medicat was complaining of pa what the current medi for. On 01/17/24 at 09:48 interviewed LPN #3, c							

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 48 of 80

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONST	RUCTION		10. 0938-039 TE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	NG		· · · ·	MPLETED
							С
		315201	B. WING			0	1/24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			T MAIN ST STOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI	ECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMPLETIO
F 697	Continued From page	e 48	F 6	397			
		a resident companied of					
		evel that a medication was					
	-	urse should have called the					
		e written it in the progress					
		med that the nurse should					
	not have given any m						
		rameter and should have sident complained of					
	out of the physician of	-					
(
	On 01/17/24 at 12:39	PM, the Pharmacy					
	. ,	ed that she came in monthly					
		edications. The PC stated					
		medication out of the rameters that the nurse					
	would not be followin						
		M, the surveyor interviewed					
		that the facility did not have					
		scale that the staff could					
		ey assessed the resident's d that she could not provide					
		the type of scale that					
		to assess a resident's					
		y's policy, "Pain Assessment					
	U	evised October 2022,					
		pain 5. During the pain					
		ne following information as sident(2) intensity of pain					
		tandardized pain scale).					
		ppropriate interventions 1.					
	The pain manageme	nt interventions are					
		sident's goals for treatment					
		d documented in the care					
		ain management strategies					
		ent regimen that is specific on consideration of the					
	IN THE LESIDELL DASED			1			1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

If continuation sheet Page 49 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		-
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	the surveyor that he/s that hurt NJ Con 1/11/24 at 11:05 A the surveyor, LPN#5 completed a Second tr NJ EX Order. 264b1 asked LPN#5 if she h #114 for Second A the resident's Media The surveyor asked L the resident's Media Administration Record Administration Record Administration Record and replied she had r the resident's Second A the resident's Second A continued to have The surveyor asked F informed the staff that #114 replied that they On 1/22/24 at 10:00 A the RN/UM #1 on the a Second LPN #6 for the resident and s	cause of the pain." 20 AM, the surveyor 114 in bed. The resident told she had a Second on their EX Order. 264b1 AM, during an interview with stated that she had reatment to Resident #114's that morning. The surveyor rad medicated Resident or eplied that the resident of so she did not cation before the treatment. PN #5 if she had assessed vel and documented it. LPN t #114's Medication d (MAR) and Treatment d (TAR) with the surveyor not assessed or documented vel. AM, the surveyor observed . The resident told the had first in their Second area e Second in their Second area Second not remember. Second not remember. Second the assigned nurse tated that she would be	F	697			
	assisting with the Res	sident's positioning during 6 further stated that she had					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 50 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST		
				N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	treatments. The resident's MAR which assigned to Resident and that a definition assessme had not administered	sident for pain at M, for a ^{leven} level of the which : was in ^{NUEX Order 26401} . LPN	F	697			
	LPN#6 could not spe conducted a second pain medication on the On that same date, at wound treatment, the	eak to why she had not essment or administered lose days. t that same time, during the surveyor observed					
	closed; the resident a RN/UM #1 began clear resident and forward which indicate experienced the gloves and went to we asked RN/UM #1 if sh had experienced RN/UM #1 if already been medicate continued the treatment that RN/UM #1 had r	made and EX Order 26451 edition may have e RN/UM #1 removed her ash her hands. The surveyor he thought Resident #114 when she cleaned the lated that the resident had ted with the resident had ted with the surveyor observed not assessed the resident for					
	the surveyor, RN/UN hear Resident #114 Material during the tr	I #1 stated that she did not n but did notice he/she eatment. RN/UM she should have assessed					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 51 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFI		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391 SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRE	ECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG _		COMP	LETED
		315201	B. WING				C
NAME OF PROVIDE	R OR SUPPLIER	515201	B. WING	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	24/2024
					255 EAST MAIN ST		
CAMBRIDGE RE	HABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		N	IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697 Cont	inued From page	∋ 51	F	697			
surve Resid appro- that I of resid discu prima Acco had o limite with A Revie Set (reflec of Revie Set (reflec of Set (reflec of set a sta table need for N	eyor asked the R dent #114's opriately since the Resident #114 has medication du RN/UM #1 ent needed routin ussed it yesterday ary care physicia rding to the admi diagnoses which ed to NJ EX Or ADL care. ew of Resident # MDS), an assess cted the resident which indicated Seed that Reside ADLs. ew of the MEXO Mary reflected a rt date of t, give tablet by ed for NJ EX Or J EX Order. 2 ng ml, with a sta ml by mouth eve This order did no h this medication nistered. The sur	ad only received two doses iring the entire month of replied that she believed the ne if medication and had y with Resident #114's in and obtained an order. ission record, Resident #114 included, but were not der. 264b1 and the need for assistance and the resident had a a Crown and . The MDS further and #114 required assistance assistanc					

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 52 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		315201	B. WING				_ 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	Continued From page NJ EX Order. 264b1 no administered ^{W EX Order 284}	e 52 r had Resident #114 been [™] from <mark>NJ EX Order. 264b1</mark>	F	697			
	order for NJ EX Ord Solution were mg in ml hours as needed fo with a start date of initials from NJ EX Ord	Give Net control by mouth every recomment, document level comment. There were no ler. 264b1 which indicated not been evaluated for					
	anticipating the need	g analgesia as per orders, for relief responding to , and monitoring and					
	the Licensed Nursing Director of Nursing (D	OON), Regional Nurse, and Operations to discuss the					
F 812 SS=E		ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F	812			2/16/24
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	y requirements.					
	state or local authoriti (i) This may include fo	ed satisfactory by federal, es. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 53 of 80

		ND HUMAN SERVICES			FOR	D: 04/30/202 MAPPROVE 0.0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY IPLETED
		315201	B. WING		01	U/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	
				255 EAST MAIN ST		
CANIDRID	GE REHADILITATION AI	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 812	Continued From page	- 53	F 812			
1 012	- 15		F OI2	<u>-</u>		
		es not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility				
	•.	ompliance with applicable				
	safe growing and foo					
		es not preclude residents				
		s not procured by the facility.				
		prepare, distribute and				
		ance with professional				
	standards for food se	-				
		is not met as evidenced				
	by: Based on observatio	n, interviews and review of		1. No residents were affect	ted by the	
		n it was determined that the		facility not having; 1. Step-lid	•	
	-	operly handle and store		without a plastic trash bag. 2		
		foods in a manner that is		Uncovered/unlabeled cream		
		he spread of food borne		sheet pan in the walk-in refri	• •	
	illnesses and b.) mair	ntain equipment and kitchen		Sealed boxes of bacon witho	out a received	
		prevent microbial growth		by label. 4. A defrosted 10lb		
	and cross contamina	tion.		turkey breast in a sealed pac	•	
				dates. 5. Chicken thighs exp		
	This deficient practice			with no label or date. 6. Red		
	evidenced by the follo	owing:		wrinkled and visible black sp Wrinkled dried out asparagu		
	0n 01/10/24 at 00.42	AM, the surveyor toured the		Salmon without a pulled stick		
		ce of the Food Service		in the deep freezer with no re		
		the Assisted Living unit and		date. 10. Frozen beef bolog		
	,	of Dining Services (RDDS).		received by or use by date.		
		e FSD#2 for the Long-Term		box of flounder filets with no		
		n site shortly. The tour		or use by date. 12. Hoagie		
	commenced and the	following was observed:		cornstarch box with no labels		
	1 Athendusching -	nk #1 thorowco o otor lid		and no dates. 13. Unwrappe		
		nk #1, there was a step-lid tic trash bag, with trash and		uncovered with no use by da Another clear bag of chicken		
	debris observed insid	-		no expiration date or label.	-	
				covered with brown debris of		
	During an interview a	t that time, FSD#1		and white debris on the blad		
	-	lined trashcan and stated		Cutting boards with blank sm		
	uio uio ui		1			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 54 of 80

TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE C	CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO	SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				· · /	LETED
						C	2
		315201	B. WING			01/2	24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			5 EAST MAIN ST DORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 54	F 81	12			
		at a plastic bag would have			uncovered, upright and exposed to met	al	
	made it easier for the				underside of the tray. 18. A handwash		
	removed, the inside of	of the can would not have			sick with no trash can in the area. All	-	
		nd the trash would have			concerns were remediated upon		
	been easier to dispos	se of.			observation.		
	o				2. All residents have the potential to b	be	
		gerator, on a rolling metal			affected by the facility not having 1. Step-lid trashcan without a plastic trash		
		ncovered metal half pan that eam colored gelatinous			bag. 2. Uncovered/unlabeled cream gra		
n it b		el or dates. FSD#1 identified			on a sheet pan in the walk-in refrigerate	-	
		d stated that it should have			3. Sealed boxes of bacon without a		
		ear plastic wrap and dated			received by label. 4. A defrosted 10lb		
	when it was made. Th	he pan was removed.			roasted turkey breast in a sealed packa with no dates. 5. Chicken thighs expos		
		g metal rack, there were two			to air with no label or date. 6. Red		
		on with no dates observed on			peppers with wrinkled and visible black		
		d she did not know when the			spots. 7. Wrinkled dried out asparagus	i.	
		m the freezer and that it Illed date and a use by date.			8. Salmon without a pulled sticker. 9. Pork in the deep freezer with no receive by date. 10. Frozen beef bologna with		
	4. On the cooked and	l raw meat rack, resting on a			received by or use by date. 11. A 10lb		
	sheet pan, was one c	lefrosted 10 pound (lb) pan			box of flounder filets with no received b		
	-	in a manufacturer's sealed			or use by date. 12. Hoagie rolls in a		
		ker or dates. FSD#1 stated			cornstarch box with no labels on the ba	•	
	that it should have ha	ad a sticker when it was			and no dates. 13. Unwrapped cherry p uncovered with no use by date. 14.	ies	
					Another clear bag of chicken thighs with	h	
	5. On the bottom she	If of the same rack, resting			no expiration date or label. 15. A slicer		
	in a four-inch half par	-			covered with brown debris on the base		
	opened clear plastic l	bag with the tan meat visible			and white debris on the blade. 16.		
	-	he meat was soft and			Cutting boards with blank smudges and		
		There was no label nor			brown stains. 17. Stacked coffee mud		
		ed the meat as chicken			uncovered, upright and exposed to met		
		dged that the meat was not 0#1 stated that the meat			underside of the tray. 18. A handwash sick with no trash can in the area. An	in ig	
	-	n exposed to air and that the			audit was completed of all observed		
		a label with a use by date,			concerns. All deviations were corrected	d.	
	-	is pulled from the freezer so			3. The Director of Food Service		
	staff would have know	wn when it should have been			educated all dining staff on the food		

Facility ID: NJ30305

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED
		315201	B. WING		C 01/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/24/2024
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER	255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETI
F 812	Continued From page	e 55	F 812		
	get discarded and rer refrigerator. 6. On the vegetable re- clear plastic bin conta peppers were wrinkle spots. The sticker on received 12/28/23 and were good for a mont to whether the peppe FSD#1 stated, "no" at 7. On the same rack, containing asparagus sticker marked receive marked received 12/1 thin, wrinkled and drie asparagus should not that they should have longer. FSD#1 stated	d FSD#1 stated that they h. The surveyor inquired as rs were still good to eat and nd discarded the peppers. there was one plastic bin a. On the bin there was one red 1/10/24 and one sticker 19/23. The asparagus was ed out. FSD#1 stated the t have looked dried out and e lasted for a month or it was important to inspect		 procurement, storage, preparation serve-sanitary policies that includ labeling and dating of food and cleanliness of equipment. 4. The Regional Food Services and Registered Dietician will audi procurement, storage and safe fo handling as well as maintaining e cleanliness weekly times 4 and the monthly for 3 months. Results will presented to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement team of for continued review and recommendations until compliance maintained. The Quality Assurance Performance Improvement commendetermine the need for further and continued action. The Quality Assurance Continued action continued action	es Director t proper od quipment en II be ce monthly e is ce ittee will d surance ittee ector of
	and observed the asp and staff. 8. On a metal rack, th of defrosted, soft to to covered with clear pla sticker marked, "seafe on 12/14/23, use by 3 she prepped them on in fresh, and then she them into the freezer. when the salmon was	AM, FSD#2 joined the tour baragus with the surveyor here were three sheet pans buch, salmon. Each pan was astic wrap, and each had a bood raw/frozen, prep/open B/12/24". FSD#1 stated that 12/14/23 when they came e covered them and put The surveyor inquired as to s pulled from the freezer. e was the one who pulled		other interdisciplinary members.	

If continuation sheet Page 56 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	04/30/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S COMPL	SURVEY ETED
		315201	B. WING			C 01/2	4/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	 when they were pulled the length of time that been used. RDDS told salmon. FSD#1 left the 9. On a rack in the de large, frozen, undated packages marked por the packages of meat dates and stated that marked the date that RDDS stated that it w the food items were in use by date so staff w food was received and discarded. 10. There was one fro package, marked bee manufacturer's stamp There were no receive stated, "it ain't got no that it should have ha surveyor inquired as t and FSD#2 stated that but that we would hav received date. At that (VP) joined the tour a the bologna in the trast 11. There was one op precooked breaded flo opened, clear plastic filets visible and expo acknowledged that the been visible and that the survey and use by or was important to have 	d because it would have told t the salmon could have d FSD#1 to discard the le tour. ep freezer, there were six d manufacturer sealed fk. FSD#2 acknowledged t were not stickered with any they should have been they were received. The ras important to make sure harked with a received or yould have known when the d when it should have been bezen, manufacturer sealed of bologna, with a marked "sell by 6/21/23." ed or use by dates. FSD#2 label" and acknowledged d a received date. The to how old the bologna was at it was "a couple months" we known if there was a time, the Vice President nd told FSD#2 to discard sh.	F 812				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 57 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	04/30/2024 APPROVED
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		315201	B. WING		_	01/2	C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	the first in and first out were no good that the away. 12. There was one op "cornstarch" that cont bags of baked dough hoagie rolls, with no la dates. FSD#2 acknow have had a label and FSD#2 to discard the 13. There was one mu unwrapped, unlabeled identified them as che that they were not con- should have been lab RDDS told FSD#2 to 14. There was one se containing frozen tan identified as chicken t and no dates. FSD#2 have been labeled ch date because it was in before the expiration discard the chicken. 15. On a metal table i stated that when the e it was then covered with a stated that it should n stated that it should n stated it was important	t method, and that if they ey would have been thrown bened box marked ained five individual clear , that FSD#2 identified as abels on the bags and no vledged that the bags should use by date. The VP told rolls. etal tray that contained four d cooked pies. FSD#2 erry pies and acknowledged vered correctly and that they eled with a use by date. The discard the pies.	F 812				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 58 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812		e 58 a metal table was one purple	F	812			
	handled, white cutting one blue handled, wh	g board with black smudges,					
	smudges, and one re	ith brown stains and black d handled, white cutting d brown smudges. FSD#2					
	stated that the black s it's from the stove, like VP stated, "Sometime	smudges were, "not mold, e something burned." The es the bottom of pans with					
		et on there." The VP told ones and the cutting boards scarded.					
	metal trays containing top row of cups were air, and the remaining	a, there were four stacked g upright coffee cups. The uncovered and exposed to g rows of cups were exposed					
	and stated it was imp correctly to prevent d	e cups were exposed to air, ortant to store them ebris exposure. The VP told					
		ove and rewash the cups e down on parchment					
	trash can in the area. was no trash can and	k #2 was observed with no FSD#2 acknowledged there I stated it was important to ause "they need to throw the					
	and Storage," revised Refrigerated/Frozen S the refrigerator or free and dated ("use by" d	/ policy, "Food Receiving I November 2022, revealed, Storage 1. All foods stored in ezer are covered, labeled late). 7. Refrigerated foods d monitored so they are					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 59 of 80

OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		IO. 0938-039 E SURVEY
	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · · ·	IPLETED
					С
	315201	B. WING		0	1/24/2024
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
Continued From page	e 59	F 81	2		
used by their "use-by	" date, frozen, or discarded.				
and Service," revised General Guidelines: 2	November 2022, revealed, 2. Cross-contamination can				
disease-causing microorganisms are transfe to food by hands (including gloved hands), fo contact surfaces Food Preparation Area: cleaning and sanitizing work surfaces (includ cutting boards) and food contact equipment	oorganisms are transferred luding gloved hands), food				
	ng work surfaces (including bod contact equipment				
A review of the facility	/ policy, "Sanitization,"				
Interpretation and Im counters, shelves and	plementation: 2. All utensils, d equipment are kept clean				
utensils are cleaned a boards are washed a	and sanitized4. Cutting nd sanitized between uses.				
slicers, and other equ be immersed in water a. washed and sanitiz parts cleaned with de	ipment that cannot readily r), the removable parts are: zed and non-removable tergent and hot water,				
solutionb. the equip any food contact surf contaminated during 14. Garbage and re	pment is reassembled and aces that may have been the process are re-sanitized fuse containers are in good				
NJAC 8:39-17.2(g)					
		F 84	2		2/16/24
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page used by their "use-by A review of the facility and Service," revised General Guidelines: 2 occur when harmful s disease-causing micr to food by hands (inc contact surfaces F cleaning and sanitizir cutting boards) and fo between uses, follow A review of the facility revised November 20 Interpretation and Im counters, shelves and 3.All equipment, foo utensils are cleaned a boards are washed a 8. When cleaning fixe slicers, and other equ be immersed in water a. washed and sanitiz parts cleaned with de rinsed, air-dried and s solutionb. the equi any food contact surf contaminated during 14. Garbage and re condition, without lea contained NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Resident Records - Io	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315201 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 59 used by their "use-by" date, frozen, or discarded. A review of the facility policy, "Food Preparation and Service," revised November 2022, revealed, General Guidelines: 2. Cross-contamination can occur when harmful substances, i.e., chemical or disease-causing microorganisms are transferred to food by hands (including gloved hands), food contact surfaces Food Preparation Area: 4.d. cleaning and sanitizing work surfaces (including cutting boards) and food contact equipment between uses, following food code guidelines. A review of the facility policy, "Sanitization," revised November 2022, revealed, Policy Interpretation and Implementation: 2. All utensils, counters, shelves and equipment are kept clean 3.All equipment, food contact surfaces and utensils are cleaned and sanitized between uses. 8. When cleaning fixed equipment (e.g., mixers, slicers, and other equipment that cannot readily be immersed in water), the removable parts are: a. washed and sanitized and non-removable parts cleaned with detergent and hot water, rinsed, air-dried and sprayed with a sanitizing solutionb. the equipment is reassembled and any food contact surfaces that may have been contaminated during the process are re-sanitized 14. Garbage and refuse containers are in good cond	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING A. BUILDING 315201 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER B. WING GE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID Continued From page 59 ID used by their "use-by" date, frozen, or discarded. F 81 A review of the facility policy, "Food Preparation and Service," revised November 2022, revealed, General Guidelines: 2. Cross-contamination can occur when harmful substances, i.e., chemical or disease-causing microorganisms are transferred to food by hands (including gloved hands), food contact surfaces Food Preparation Area: 4.d. cleaning and sanitizing work surfaces (including cutting boards) and food contact equipment between uses, following food code guidelines. A review of the facility policy, "Sanitization," revised November 2022, revealed, Policy Interpretation and Implementation: 2. All utensils, counters, shelves and equipment are kept clean 3.All equipment, food contact surfaces and utensils are cleaned and sanitized between uses. 8. When cleaning fixed equipment (e.g., mixers, slicers, and other equipment that cannot readily be immersed in water), the removable parts are: a. washed and sanitized and non-removable parts cleaned with detergent and hot water, rinsed, air-dried and sprayed with a sanitizing solutionb. the equipment is reassembled and any food contact surfaces that may have been contaminated during the process are re-sanitized 14. Garbage and refuse containers are in good condition, without leaks, and waste is properl	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 315201 B. WING ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C GE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) IP Continued From page 59 IP used by their "use-by" date, frozen, or discarded. F 812 A review of the facility policy, "Food Preparation and Service," revised November 2022, revealed, General Guidelines: 2. Cross-contamination can occur when harmful substances, i.e., chemical or disease-causing microorganisms are transferred to food by hands (including gloved hands), food contact surfaces Food Preparation Area: 4. d. cleaning and sanitizing work surfaces (including cutting boards) and food contact equipment between uses, following food code guidelines. A review of the facility policy, "Sanitization," revised November 2022, revealed, Policy Interpretation and Implementation: 2. All utensils, counters, shelves and equipment are kept clean 	CCORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING 0 ROWDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE 235 EAST MAIN ST GE REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZP CODE 235 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 0 80677 BUILDING PREPRIX CRONDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION REGAR DEFICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREPRIX RECONCORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE Continued From page 59 ID PREPRIX CROSS-REFERENCY) Continued From page 59 F 812 F 812 Contained From page 59 F 812 Contact surfaces, including gloved hands), food contact surfaces, including slows hands (including gloved hands), food contact surfaces (including cloved hands), food contact surfaces (including cloved hands), food contact surfaces and santizizin work surfaces (including cutting boards) and food contact surfaces and utensils, counters, shelves and equipment tace washed and santized between uses. 8. When cleaning fixed equipment are kept clean

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 60 of 80

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	E SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	- CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3	CON	APLETED
		315201	B. WING		0	C 1/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1/24/2024
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 842	 (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable to (ii) The facility may represent the resident-identifiable to accordance with a coagrees not to use or dexcept to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical regets (i) Accurately docum (ii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically or gets (ii) Accurately or gets) 	elease information that is o the public. elease information that is o an agent only in ntract under which the agent disclose the information he facility itself is permitted cords. rdance with accepted ls and practices, the facility al records on each resident ented; e; and	F 84	12		
	all information contain regardless of the form records, except when (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, pay operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research p medical examiners, fu a serious threat to he	ned in the resident's records, n or storage method of the release is- or their resident permitted by applicable law; yment, or health care ted by and in compliance				

If continuation sheet Page 61 of 80

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 04/30/202 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315201	B. WING		C 01/24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON (X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 842	Continued From page	e 61	F 842		
	§483.70(i)(3) The fac	sility must safeguard medical gainst loss, destruction, or			
	for-	I records must be retained			
		required by State law; or ne date of discharge when ant in State law; or			
		ars after a resident reaches			
	(i) Sufficient informat(ii) A record of the res	edical record must contain- ion to identify the resident; sident's assessments;			
	provided;	ive plan of care and services			
	and resident review e				
		e's, and other licensed			
	services reports as re	ess notes; and logy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. Γ is not met as evidenced			
	by: Complaint #160989			1. Resident #505 no longer reside the facility.	s at
		n, interview and review of the other facility documentation, it		2. All residents with required documentation, based on change in	
	medical records accu	the facility failed to maintain urately and completely in eptable standards and		condition, can be affected by this de practice. The DON/ADON/UM audite MAR/TARs of residents with refusals	ed
	practices for one (1)	of 36 residents reviewed his deficient practice was		and/or change in condition to ensure requiring documentation is in place.	
	evidenced by the follo	owing:		3. The DON/ADON initiated re-edu on 1/23/2024 with the interdisciplina	
		eyor team entered the facility fication survey. Resident		team on the policy of Charting and Documentation.	

Facility ID: NJ30305

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C / 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	#505 was not a reside discharged on the second Resident #505 was a the diagnoses which to NJ EX Order. 2 The admission Minima assessment tool date the resident was cogni limited assistance with (ADL's). The MDS al resident had an NJ E The surveyor reviewed Administration Recorn which reflected a phy NJ EX Order. 264 NJ EX Orde	ent in the facility and was rd (AR) indicated that dmitted to the facility with included but was not limited 64b1 um Data Set (MDS), an ed activities of daily living loo indicated that the EX Order. 264b1 . ed the Treatment d (TAR) dated diffectore and d (TAR) dated for signs and n or obstruction. every day change monthly for The nursing signature spot (). The Chart on the TAR, indicated that nat the resident refused to	F	842	4. The NHA/designee will audit MAR/TARs daily x5, weekly x3 and, th monthly x2 to ensure all required documentation is completed. The rest of the audits will be reviewed Monthly QAPI to identify trends and additional areas of opportunity. The QAPI Committee consists of the NHA, DON Medical Director.	ults with	

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 63 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 04/30/2024 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMPI	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING			01/2	, 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	-	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From page NJ EX Order. 264 On 01/11/24 at 09:28	b1 reinserted. AM, the surveyor	F 842	2			
	interviewed the Direct stated that she was n #505 as it had been a was in the facility. Th the nurse that cared f employed by the facili explained that the nur the resident refused to written a nurses note refused. The DON re confirmed that there w regarding why the ress replacement and why replaced. The DON a should have also doc	tor of Nursing (DON) who ot familiar with Resident a while since the resident be DON also indicated that or the resident was not ity any longer. She rse who documented that o have the NJ EX Order. 264b1 we control the should have explaining why the resident eviewed the PN and was no documentation					
	who stated that she h facility for vears ar NJ EX Order. 264 that if a resident refuse treatment that it shoul on the Medication Add or TAR and then also notes. The LPN expla be responsible to noti regarding the refusal. that if a resident was the nursing staff woul document daily, howe term care the staff on	ed Practical Nurse (LPN) ad been employed in the bd primarily worked on the b1 Unit). The LPN stated ed a medication or ld have been documented ministration Record (MAR) documented in the progress ained that the nurse would fy the PCP and family She continued to explain on a daily skilled noted then d be responsible to ever if the resident was long					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 64 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FO	ED: 04/30/2024 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	`, ´		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		315201	B. WING _				C 01/24/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		25	5 EAST MAIN ST		
UT III DI III		D HEALMOARE OLIVIER		M	DORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From page	e 64	F	342			
		ent if a resident had any r something was out of the dent.					
	On 01/11/24 at 10:33						
	(RN/UM) for the	stered Nurse Unit Manager Unit who stated that					
	resident change in cc	information regarding					
		nts. When a resident was					
		sheet the nurses were					
	-	ent on those residents and					
	-	rmation on the progress cplained that the nurses					
		locument treatment or					
	medication refusals o	n the MAR and TAR and in					
		he explained the nurse					
		in the progress note the ent refused, education to					
		nefit, how many attempts					
		ster the med or treatment					
		sed. She stated that the					
		e been responsible to					
		who was contacted regarding , such as the family and the					
		to add that it would have					
	been important to not	ify the MD so that the MD					
	-	medication or treatment if					
	change in condition s	stated that any resident					
	documented in the m						
	The surveyor continu revealed the following	ed to review the PNs which g:					
	On 1/19/2023 at 13:4 Practitioner (NP) doc	4 (01:44 PM), the Nurse umented:					
		er. 264b1 . Patient is seen					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 65 of 80

		MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		<u>0. 0938-039</u> E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · ·	PLETED
						С
		315201	B. WING		01	/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AI	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 842	from NJ EX Order. 26	4b1 with ^{NUEX Order 26401} denies here is ^{NUEX Order 26401} discharge 4b1, white ^{NUEX UNDER 26601} IEX Order 264b1 ordered	F 84.	2		
	On 1/20/2023 13:40 (01:40 PM) the NP documented: "Patient is seen and examined in bed. NJ EX Order. 264b1 e - NJ EX Order. 264b1. NJ EX Order. 264b1 from ^{EXTORMENTION} where ^{UEX Order} is inserted. Unable to change ^{UEX Order} until ^{UEX Order} apt on ^{UEX Order} d/t NJ EX Order. 264b ^{UEX Order} 200 UEX Order Tr. Patient being sent out 911" [sic].					
Nu se PN Nu ha the wa reg	Nurse (RN) document sent to the hospital for PN also indicated that NJ EX Order. 264 had a NJ EX Order. 266 the resident's NP was was made aware. Th	^{4b1} . The PN indicated that s made aware, and ^{NEEX ONCI he PN had no other details it's condition or if vital signs}				
	documentation for re	estioned the DON regarding sidents. The DON explained documented the residents ound the resident				
	Form (UTF) dated which indicated that thospital. The docum	ed the Universal Transfer at 13:30 (01:30 PM) the resident was sent to the entation on the that were taken on Resident				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 66 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING					C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	08:36 AM. -Pulse taken -Respirations taken -Resp	at 08:36 AM. In a to 08:36 AM. Ken at 08:36 AM. Ken at 08:13 AM. Taken at 08:33 AM. PM, the surveyor stered Nurse Assistant ADON) who stated that she X Order. 264b1 Unit in nit Manager when Resident The ADON stated that she ocumented that the resident tal for NJ EX Order. 264b1 on :48 PM). The ADON s note dated at the tresident tal for NJ EX Order. 264b1 on :48 PM). The ADON s note dated at the utility of curred. The ADON stated e documented were all the had regarding Resident dition. The ADON did not xplanation as to why the VS documented at the actual was found NJ EX Order. 264D1 a not explain why the ot documented in the PN. at she was the nurse that ent #505's TAR, that the	F	842				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 67 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING			-		C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	-	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST NOORESTOWN, NJ 080	57		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	record. She stated that documented that she resident's family. The not recall the situation document what had o why the resident refus changed. On 01/16/24 at 01:02 interviewed the NP re The NP stated that sh agency nurse on NEX Order 2019. The NF know the name of the about the resident's c stated that the nurse s the change in condition The NP stated that it to to document a resider PN to keep an accura going on with the resi progress notes were a tool between disciplin On 01/23/24 at 12:02 that the last documen UTF, dated for a documented at being resident was found for not explain why the V the time the resident to however moving forw she could do was to e documentation. She were also educated o resident refused treat	at she should have notified the MD and the ADON stated that she did nor why she did not occurred on accurate sed to have the accurate garding Resident #505. he was informed by an accurate that the resident was P stated that she did not e nurse that notified her thange in condition. The NP should have documented on in the progress notes. would have been important nt's medical condition in the ate account of what was dent. She stated that the also a good communication res. PM, the DON confirmed ted VS on Resident #505's t 1:38 PM, were not taken at the time the EX Order 2000 The DON could S were not documented at was found UEX Order 2001 ard that the only thing that educate the staff on accurate also added that the staff in proper documentation if a	F	842				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 68 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	revised date of 2021, resident representative refuse and or disconti- also indicated that dee the request, refusal a treatment are docume medical record. The p documentation of the following: -The date and time the attempted. -The type of care and -The resident's respo- refusal. -The name of the per- administer the care an -The resident was infe- they understand) the the potential outcome medication or treatme -The resident's condit -The resident's condit -The ate and time the was well as the practi- -All other pertinent ob -The signature and tit the data. The policy also specific practitioner must be re- treatment. The facility policy title N EX Order. 2001 Resid August 2022, indicated the procedure docum reasons why and the policy also indicated to physician must be no	indicated that residents and res have the right to request, inue treatment. The policy tailed information relating to and or discontinuation of ented in the resident's policy specified that the refusal should include the e care or treatment was treatment. nse and reason of the son who attempted of and treatment. ormed (to the extent that purpose of the treatment of e on not receiving the ent. tion and any adverse effects. e practitioner was notified tioner's response. servations. le of the person recording fied that the healthcare notified of the refusal of d, ' NJ EX Order. 264D1 ent," with a revised date of ed that if the resident refused entation must include the intervention taken. The hat the supervisor and the	F	842	2		

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 69 of 80

CENTER		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				ED: 04/30/2024 RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315201	B. WING		0,	C 1/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRIC	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER	2	55 EAST MAIN ST		
			N	IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE , DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	and Documentation," the purpose of chartin assure a complete ac treatment, response t etc, and progress of for measuring the qua resident, a legal reco care providers and fa The facility policy title Documentation," with indicated that all serv progress toward the of changes in the resider psychological condition the resident's medica that the medical reco communication betwee team regarding the re- response to care. The the documentation in accurate and will inclu- The following informat the resident's medica -Changes in resident' -Treatments or service -The assessment dat obtained during the p -Whether the residen procedures. -Objective observatio NJAC 8:39-35.2 (d)6,	dated 2012, indicated that ing and documentation is to count of the resident's care, to care, signs, symptoms if the resident's care, a tool ality of care provided to the rd that protects residents, cility. and "Charting and the revised date of 2017, tices to the resident, care plan goals, any ent medical, function, or fon, shall be documented in al record. It policy indicated rd should facilitate even the interdisciplinary esident condition and the policy also indicated that the medical record will be ude care specific details. tition is to be documented in al record: 's condition. the sperformed. e and any unusual findings rocedure/treatment t refused the treatment or ths. . 16(e)	F 842			2/16/24
F 880 SS=E	Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Con The facility must esta	(2)(4)(e)(f) ntrol	F 880			2/16/24

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 70 of 80

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and tran- diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection p program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syste reporting, investigatin and communicable di staff, volunteers, visito providing services und arrangement based u conducted according accepted national sta §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the pro- but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whor communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and tran- to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including bur (A) The type and dura	nd control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the ismission of communicable ns. orevention and control blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ring elements: im for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards; standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, lance designed to identify le diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of se or infections should be smission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a t not limited to:	F	880			

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 71 of 80

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 04/30/202 M APPROVEI D. 0938-039
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION	COM	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C / 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
		ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		:	255 EAST MAIN ST		
CAWDRID	GE REHABILITATION A	D HEALTHCARE CENTER			MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 71	Í F	880			
	5 - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	at the isolation should be the		000			
	. ,	ble for the resident under the					
		s under which the facility					
	must prohibit employ	ees with a communicable					
		kin lesions from direct					
		s or their food, if direct					
	contact will transmit t						
		procedures to be followed rect resident contact.					
	§483.80(a)(4) A syste identified under the fa corrective actions tak	-					
	§483.80(e) Linens.						
		lle, store, process, and					
		s to prevent the spread of					
	§483.80(f) Annual rev	view					
		ict an annual review of its					
		ir program, as necessary. Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Complaint NJ #: 168	814			1. Residents #114, #102 and #38 w		
	Deceder 1 "	- interview and the f			not adversely affected due to incorrec		
		n, interview, and review of			hand hygiene practice during wound of		
		iments, it was determined to maintain infection control			not following isolation precautions of a resident with Enhanced Barrier	a	
		dures to address the risk of			Precautions, disinfecting multi use		
		n by failing to: a.) follow			equipment between uses, and wearing	a	
		jiene practices during a			gloves in hallways. Staff were correct	•	
		ervation by One (1) of two			at the time of observation.		
		erved for 1 of 1 resident			2. All residents have the potential to	be	
		reatments (Resident # 114);			affected due to incorrect hand hygiene	е	
		ecautions for a resident who			practice during wound care, not follow	-	
		64b1 Precautions by 1 of 3			isolation precautions of a resident with	า	
	nursing staff for 1 of 2	2 Residents (Resident #102)			NJ EX Order. 264b1 Precautions,		

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 72 of 80

	S FOR MEDICARE & I	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUIT	PLE CONSTRUCTION		<u>NO. 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY
	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	G		MPLETED
						С
		315201	B. WING			1/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From page	272	F 88	80		
	reviewed for transmis follow facility policy re in the hallway by 2 of transporting soiled lin NUEX Order 28401 Unit an multiuse medical equi for 1 resident (Reside 1 of 2 nursing units of pass. This deficient practice following: 1.) On 1/22/24 at 10:0 observed the Registe (RN/UM) on the UEX wound treatment for F stated that the resider Morphine for sor AM. The RN/UM state Practical Nurse (LPNs the resident's position hands for 20 seconds and then donned (put The surveyor observe wash her hands. The faucet, wet her hands lathered her hands for running water, then du towel and used the sat the faucet. The surveyor observe and cleaned the over The RN/UM removed	sion-based precautions c.) garding not wearing gloves 2 nursing staff observed ens and trash on the d d.) clean and disinfect ipment prior to resident use ints #38) by 1 of 2 nurses on oserved during medication a was evidenced by the 00 AM, the surveyor red Nurse/ Unit Manager ref 2840 Unit perform a Resident #114. The RN/UM int had been medicated with netime between 8:00-8:30 ed that the Licensed #1) would be assisting with ing. LPN#1 washed her a using acceptable technique on) a pair of gloves. ed the RN/UM preparing to		disinfecting multi use equives and wearing glove audit was completed of concerns. All deviations 3. The Infection Preve Department Heads come education with all staff of hygiene, following isolat residents with NLEX Order Precautions and wearing hallways. 4. The Infection Preve hand hygiene practice of isolation precautions of NLEX Order. 264b1 Preca wearing gloves in hallway days, weekly times 4 an 3 months. Results will be the Quality Assurance P Improvement team mone review and recommendation compliance is maintained Assurance Performance committee consists of th Director of Nursing and as well as other interdist members.	s in hallways. An all observed s were corrected. entionist and pleted In-service on proper hand ion precautions of ar 26 ²⁰¹⁰¹ g gloves in entionist will audit luring wound care, residents with autions and staff ays daily times 5 ind then monthly for be presented to Performance thly for continued ations until ed. The Quality e Improvement he Administrator, Medical Director,	

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 73 of 80

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	turn off the faucet. The barrier to the overbeed which included a smatering of the included a smatering of the included a smatering of the overbeed which included a smatering of the included her hands, applied hands for 8 seconds of dried her hands and us to turn off the faucet. The RN/UM donned a the resident's soiled of described as having a NJ EX Order. 264 RN/UM removed her lathered her hands of for 12 seconds, dried same paper towel to for 12 seconds, dried same paper towel to for 12 seconds, dried same paper towel to for 12 seconds outside of the hands and used the seconds outside of the faucet. The RN/UM obtained treatment cart, moister cleansed Resident #1 motion cleansing from At that time, the surversion softly and observing of the seconds outside of the surversion of the	the RN/UM applied a clean It table, gathered all supplies all bottle of UEX Order. 2640 401 401 401 401 401 401 401 401 401 4	F	880			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 74 of 80

PRINTED: 04/30/2024

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	04/30/2024 APPROVED
STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		315201	B. WING			01/2	C 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	thought the resident h she was cleaning the that the resident had surveyor observed the her hands and lathere water for nine (9) sec- used the same paper The RN/UM returned did not assess the res applied the NJ EX (NJ EX Order, 264b1 to the applied a used dressid dated. The RN/UM dis- conder, 264b1 to the applied a used dressid dated. The RN/UM dis- conder, 264b1 to the applied a used dressid dated. The RN/UM dis- conder, 264b1 to the applied a used dressid dated. The RN/UM dis- conder, 264b1 to the applied a used dressid dated. The RN/UM dis- conder, 264b1 to the applied a used dressid dated. The RN/UM dis- conder, 264b1 to the applied a used dressid dated. The RN/UM dis- conder conder, 264b1 to the seconds outside of the RN/UM left the water washed her hands for acceptable technique she had completed R treatment and brough utility room. The RN/U overbed table after should how the breaks in technique RN/UM stated that should have used during the treatment. that she should have used during the treatment should have used the breaks for 20 seconds	asked the RN/UM if she had experienced when if The RN/UM stated already had for the RN/UM stated already had for the RN/UM stated already had for the running onds; dried her hands and towel to turn off the faucet. to the resident's bedside but sident for the resident's bedside but sident for the RN/UM Drder 264b1 and he resident's for the resident for treatment. It all the supplies, removed ed her hands for 12 e running for LPN #1 who r 22 seconds and used . The RN/UM stated that esident #114's for the he completed the treatment. AM, after the wound eted the surveyor discussed ue with the RN/UM. The he had not heard the resident ved that she had for the mean of the resident for hert. The RN/UM he should have washed her is outside of running water her towel to turn off the	F 880				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 75 of 80

	-					FORM): 04/30/2024 MAPPROVED
STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & I OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		315201	B. WING		_		C 24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER		55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 080	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	initialed the dressing of her sharpie. The RN/K should have disinfected she completed the tree 2.) On 1/10/24 at 11:3 observed Room 632 h indicating that Reside Precautions; the everyone who entered hands including befor the room. The signag Providers and Staff m gown for the following Care Activities: Dress transferring, changing changing briefs or ass care or use; central lift tube, tracheostomy; w opening requiring a du same gown and glove one person. On 1/12/24 at 11:28 A the Licensed Practica room without perf surveyor observed the the resident's bedside room and without sam hands, went and remo	e should have dated and but that she had forgotten JM acknowledged that she ed the overbed table after eatment.	F 880				

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 76 of 80

	S FOR MEDICARE &						NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		NSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY
							С
		315201	B. WING				01/24/2024
AME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			AST MAIN ST RESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 76	F8	380			
		earing gloves and carrying					
		ch contained soiled linens					
	and trash. The surve	yor observed the / pad lock with the soiled					
		he soiled utility room. At that					
		n interview with the surveyor,					
		nowledged that she should					
have removed her gloves inside the resident's room.	oves inside the resident's						
	the Nursing Assistan NJ EX Order. 20401 unit we two plastic bags whice and trash. The surve the key pad lock with	AM, the surveyor observed t (NA) in the hallway on the earing gloves while carrying ch contained soiled linens yor observed the NA touched the soiled gloves and ility room. At that time, during surveyor, the NA					
	acknowledged that s gloves inside the res	he should have removed her ident's room.					
	the surveyor, the RN	AM, during an interview with /UM stated that all staff were policy that no gloves were to ay.					
	Director of Nursing (I observations and cor handwashing was ex	M, the surveyor informed the DON) of the above ncerns. The DON stated spected to be performed for the resident should have					
	been assessed for pa	ain throughout the treatment; should have been dated and					
		treatment was completed.					
	The DON further stat	ed that the LPN should have					
		pefore she entered and when					
		#102's room as they were on					

If continuation sheet Page 77 of 80

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	TIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN O	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG _			
		315201	B. WING				C 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
CAMBRIE	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER			255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 77	F 8	880			
	and Prevention (CDC Count for Healthcare 1/8/2021, included, "W with soap and water, water, apply the amore recommended by the hands, and rub your hat least 15 seconds, of hands and fingers. R and use disposable to A review of the facility "Handwashing/Hand of August 2019, instru- vigorously for at least surfaces of the hands with water and dry the toweluse a towel to A review of the facility Barrier Precautions" of reflectedEnhanced are utilized to prevent resistant organisms to posted in the door or room indicating the ty Personal Protective E NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) 1 3). On 01/18/24 at 8:0 observed the License check Resident #301	When cleaning your hands wet your hands first with unt of product manufacturer to your hands together vigorously for covering all surfaces of the linse your hands with water owels to dry." 's policy titled Hygiene" with a revised date uctsRub hands together 20 seconds, covering all and fingersrinse hands broughly with a disposable of turn off the faucet. 's policy titled, "Enhanced dated August 2022, barrier precautions (EBPs) the spread of multi-drug presidentssigns are wall outside the resident rep of precautions and equipment required. 9.4 (a) (n)					

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 78 of 80

PRINTED: 04/30/2024

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		315201	B. WING				24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ID HEALTHCARE CENTER			55 EAST MAIN ST IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	resident's medications medications to the resident the BP cuff after At 8:23 AM, the surver the same BP cuff that #301 to check Resider the LPN placed the B cart, dispensed the re- administered the medication The LPN did not clear Resident #38. The LI going to another unsa administer medication medication cart in from resident's room. At that time, at 8:40 A LPN to interview her. equipment used on m stated she was support the BP cuff with disinf and acknowledged th the surveyor's medicat LPN further stated that the BP cuff between u infection. During an interview w at 10:52 AM, the Reg (RN/UM) stated that r was disinfected betwee the spread of infection During an interview w at 1:07 PM, the Direct that re-usable medicat	ation cart, dispensed the s, and administered the sident. The LPN did not r using it on Resident #301. eyor observed the LPN take that #38's BP. Afterwards, P cuff on the medication esident's medications, and lications to the resident. In the BP after using it on PN then stated she was ampled resident's room to as and pushed her int of the unsampled M, the surveyor stopped the When asked about medical multiple residents, the LPN osed to clean and disinfect fectant wipes between use at she did not do so during ation pass observation. The at it was important to clean use to prevent the spread of with the surveyor on 01/22/24 istered Nurse/Unit Manager e-usable medical equipment een resident use to prevent	F	880			

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 79 of 80

PRINTED: 04/30/2024

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				PRINTED: 04/30 FORM APPR OMB NO. 0938	OVED
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315201	B. WING		_	C 01/24/202	4
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AN	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER		255 EAST MAIN ST MOORESTOWN, NJ 080	057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		ETION
F 880	order to prevent the s Review of the facility' of Resident-Care Iten undated, included, "R and disinfected or ste		F 88				

Event ID: CCZO11

Facility ID: NJ30305

If continuation sheet Page 80 of 80

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		,	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING:		
		030305	B. WING		C 01/24/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STA	NTE, ZIP CODE	
	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CI	ST MAIN ST		
		MOORE	STOWN, NJ 080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	Complaint # NJ: 163 165482, and 169962	176, 164433, 165301,			
	standards in the New 8:39, standards for lie Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficiency and ensur implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the	to correct deficiencies may action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative r 43E, enforcement of			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandato	-	S 560		2/16/24
	(a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and			
	This REQUIREMEN	Γ is not met as evidenced			
		176, 164433, 165301,		1. No residents were affected by not meeting the State of NJ minimum staffin requirements as determined by routine	g
	documentation, it wa failed to maintain the	nd review of pertinent facility s determined that the facility required minimum direct ratio, as mandated by the		monitoring and review on those dates the no significant changes were noted. 2. All residents could be affected by the area of concern.	
	State of New Jersey. identified for 5 of 5 w	This deficient practice was eeks of complaint staffing		3. HR, Staffing Coordinator and Recruitor recevied education on 1/24/24	
	reviewed and 2 of 2 v recertification survey	weeks of staffing prior to the dated 1/24/23.		with minimum staffing requirements. Recruitment and retention efforts continition to include:	ue
	This deficient practic following:	e was evidenced by the		 a. Job fairs b. Daily staffing meetings and weekly 	
	5		I	, , , ,	

Electronically Signed

STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 1 of 7

02/13/24

	F OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
						С
		030305	B. WING		01/	24/2024
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
AMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE C	ST MAIN ST STOWN, NJ 080	57		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLE DATE
S 560	Continued From pag	e 1	S 560			
	 (NJDOH) memo, dat with N.J.S.A. (New J 30:13-18, new minim nursing homes," indie Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 3 established minimum nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/20 One (1) Certified Nur (8) residents for the of One (1) Certified Nur (8) residents for the ever fewer than half of all CNAs, and each dire signed in to work as nurse aide duties: an One (1) care staff me for the night shift, pro staff member shall si perform CNA duties. A review of the "Nurs following weeks prov the following: 1. For the 2 weeks 03/26/2023 to 04/08/ deficient in CNA staff day shifts, deficient in of 14 evening shifts, staff on 1 of 14 even 	rse Aide (CNA) to every eight day shift. taff member to every 10 ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be ect staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform ad ember to every 14 residents by ided that each direct care ign in to work as a CNA and		Regional Labor Management review c. Sponsored orientees for 45 day toward retention of new hires d. Care Champion mentor program support retention e. Culture committee to improve at maintain staff morale f. Recruitment bonus and sign-on bonuses offered. g. Certified Nursing Assistant class held on campus 4. To monitor and maintain ongoin compliance the Director of Nursing of designee will monitor staffing daily fo week, weekly for 3 weeks and month 3 months. Results will be presented Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement team monthly for conti review and recommendations until compliance is maintained.	s n to nd ses g or or 1 nly for to the	

STATEMEN	sey Department of Hea FOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			С
		030305	B. WING		01	/24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A		T MAIN ST STOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2	S 560			
	day shift, required at -03/26/23 had 9 total the overnight shift, re -03/27/23 had 14 CN day shift, required at -03/28/23 had 19 CN day shift, required at -03/29/23 had 17 CN day shift, required at -03/30/23 had 18 CN day shift, required at -03/3/23 had 16 CNA day shift, required at -04/01/23 had 16 CNA day shift, required at -04/01/23 had 17 CNA evening shift, required at -04/02/23 had 12 CN day shift, required at -04/03/23 had 12 CN day shift, required at -04/03/23 had 16 CN day shift, required at -04/03/23 had 16 CN day shift, required at -04/03/23 had 16 CN day shift, required at -04/06/23 had 17 CN day shift, required at -04/06/23 had 17 CN day shift, required at -04/07/23 had 16 CN day shift, required at -04/08/23 had 13 CN	staff for 157 residents on quired at least 11 total staff. As for 157 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 156 residents on the least 20 CNAs. As for 156 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 156 residents on the least 19 CNAs. s for 154 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 154 residents on the least 19 CNAs. s to 16 total staff on the d at least 8 CNAs. As for 148 residents on the least 18 CNAs. As for 148 residents on the least 19 CNAs. As for 150 residents on the least 19 CNAs. Of Complaint staffing from 2023, the facility was ing for residents on 14 of 14				

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			С
		030305	B. WING		01	/24/2024
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
AMBRID	GE REHABILITATION AI	ND HEALTHCARE C	ST MAIN ST STOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 3	S 560			
	-06/25/23 had 14 CN	As for 142 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 18 CNAs.				
		As for 142 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 18 CNAs. As for 142 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 142 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 18 CNAs.				
		As for 142 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	day shift, required at	As for 138 residents on the				
	•	As for 138 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 136 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 136 residents on the				
	day shift, required at -07/04/23 had 16 CN	As for 136 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 136 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 17 CNAs.				
		As for 140 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 17 CNAs. As for 140 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 138 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	3. For the week of	Complaint staffing from				
	12/10/2023 to 12/16/2					
	deficient in CNA staff day shifts as follows:	ing for residents on 7 of 7				
	day shift, required at					
	day shift, required at					
	-12/12/23 had 13 CN	As for 143 residents on the				

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			С
		030305	B. WING		01	/24/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A		ST MAIN ST STOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S 560	Continued From pag	le 4	S 560			
	day shift, required at	least 18 CNAs.				
		IAs for 143 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	-12/14/23 had 16 CN day shift, required at	IAs for 154 residents on the				
		IAs for 153 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	•	IAs for 153 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 19 CNAs.				
	4. For the 2 weeks	of staffing prior to survey				
		01/06/2024, the facility was				
	deficient in CNA staf	fing for resident on 14 of 14				
	day shifts as follows	:				
		IAs for 148 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		IAs for 148 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	IAs for 148 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
		As for 148 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 18 CNAs.				
		As for 148 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	day shift, required at	IAs for 148 residents on the				
	•	IAs for 147 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	-12/31/23 had 16 CN	IAs for 146 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 18 CNAs.				
		IAs for 146 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	-01/02/24 had 14 CN day shift, required at	IAs for 145 residents on the				
	•	IAs for 145 residents on the				
	day shift, required at					
	•	As for 145 residents on the				
	day shift, required at	least 18 CNAs.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE COM			E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		С		
		030305	B. WING		01	/24/2024	
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	ZIP CODE			
AMBRID	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE C	ST MAIN ST STOWN, NJ 08057				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 5	S 560				
	day shift, required at -01/06/24 had 12 CN day shift, required at On 01/10/24 at 09:46 conference the Direc in the presence of the Administrator (LNHA	As for 153 residents on the					
	stated she was respondent to the nursing department. The nursing department the nursing department monitored call outs, it vacations. The SC states are a constructed to the second state of the weeken and the state of the weeken and the they did not use that on the weeken as sometimes to ensure staffing and that Humper stated that her main gensure all shifts met stated that it was "had pretty good during the that on the weeken as the state of the second state of	ing Coordinator (SC) who onsible for staffing the She explained she provided ent with their scheduled and their days off as well as rated that the staffing ratios dents for day shift, 1 to 10 o 15 night shift. She stated agency shift. The SC stated					
	presence of the DON ratios were the 1:8 da						

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CON		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING:		с
		030305	B. WING		01/24/2024
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	
	GE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE C	T MAIN ST STOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLET
S 560	Continued From pag	ie 6	S 560		
	bonuses. He explain for retention of their for pick up shifts, a c mentorship to help. A review of the facilit Jersey" dated April 2 numbers and skill re- staff are determined based on each resid review of the policy i	e weekend and that that offer led they also offer programs staff which included raffles cultural committee, and a ty's policy "Staffing New 2022 included, "2. Staffing quirements of direct care by the needs of the residents ent's plan of care." A further ndicated the minimum direct ratios was according to NJ			

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
	A. Building B. Wing	Y2	2/20/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER	255 EAST MAIN ST		
		MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	N	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		02/16/2024	LSC		_			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		_	LSC _		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		_ Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		_	LSC		
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	ID Prefix — Reg. #		Correction Completed
LSC			LSC		_	LSC		•••••
REVIEWEI STATE AG REVIEWEI CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF S	GURVEYOR		DATE	
	UP TO SURVEY CO	. ,		K FOR ANY UNCORRECT PRRECTED DEFICIENCIES				3 🗌 NO

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
	A. Building B. Wing	Y2	2/20/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION A	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER	255 EAST MAIN ST		
		MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	N	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		02/16/2024	LSC		_			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		_	LSC _		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		_ Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC		_	LSC		
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	ID Prefix — Reg. #		Correction Completed
LSC			LSC		_	LSC		•••••
REVIEWEI STATE AG REVIEWEI CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF S	GURVEYOR		DATE	
	UP TO SURVEY CO	. ,		K FOR ANY UNCORRECT PRRECTED DEFICIENCIES				3 🗌 NO

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315201 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	2/20/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION AI	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER	255 EAST MAIN ST		
		MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	м		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0553 483.10(c)(2)(3)		Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0584 483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0609 483.12(b)(5)(i)(A) (1)(4)	(B)(c)	Correction Completed 02/16/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0610 483.12(c)(2)-(4)		Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0657 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0677 483.24(a)(2)		Correction Completed 02/16/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)		Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0697 483.25(k)	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)		Correction Completed 02/16/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0842 483.20(f)(5), 483. (5)	70(i)(1)-	Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWI (INITIALS REVIEWI	5)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF S	SURVEYOR	<u> </u>		DATE	
1/24/202	UP TO SURVEY CO 4 S - 2567B (09/92)		-			ANY UNCORRECT					

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building			
315201 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	2/20/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAMBRIDGE REHABILITATION AI	ND HEALTHCARE CENTER	255 EAST MAIN ST		
		MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0553 483.10(c)(2)(3)	Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0584 483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0677 483.24(a)(2)	Correction Completed 02/16/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0686 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii)	Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0842 483.20(f)(5), 483.70(i)(1)- (5)	Correction Completed 02/16/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG REVIEWE CMS RO FOLLOWI 1/24/2024		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) DMPLETED ON		SIGNATURE OF S TITLE CK FOR ANY UNCORRECT ORRECTED DEFICIENCIES	ED DEFICIENCIES			